DETROIT DIESEL : t
V-53 Parts Catalog




4.0000
4. 100CA
4,10008
4.1000¢C
4.2000A
430004
4.4000A
4.50000
4.6000CA
4.7000A
4.8G00A

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

LUBRICATING SYSTEM

Qi Pump

O Distribution System

Qi Pressure Regulator

O Filter

{3l Filter Lines

il Conter and Marine Gear Lings
O Filier

Bigstick

Oit Pan

Ventilating System

R Y L B

LOLING BYRTER ICORTDN

Water Donnentions

Fami

Far Shrows

Meat Frchanpgar o Reel SDooing
Raw Water Pump

Water F

EXMALSYT 5YSTENM
Erhouet Menifold sndior Donnetiions
Exrpunt Motier andior Connastions

ELECTHEIDAL INSTRURMERNTS
HBattery Lharging Generstos
Battary Oables

prn Slerting {Tewdn and Cuss)
Seariing Moty
ingluynants
fmsrravneniy (win and Qusd)
Fonhgms Dhrive
Taahometer Drive {Tedn ang Dl
Shorott. Alarm and 8.5, Governor
Shunedt, Alarrn and L8 Governor [Tweln ared Gusd
Fower Gen
Gonuol Ta
Covrrnl Gabapet {Twin ang Quad)
Winng Hotness
FhAT Temwior
A He STewim and Caosdd
Hydeauls Govamior Sulen

POANER TARKE R
Pownr Take o sndior Chitch
v Teke-of andion Dhareh Teli ant Duad
Tt Sonverier

argue Canveoer (win and Guad

Engmission Lines

TRANSHUSSION AND PROPULEDN
syiraalic Merkee Goar
Mycrpulie Manne Gear {Twin wnd Gua
Fawerse and Beduotion Gear (machanis

owees §ransier Gear

wwas Trovsfer Gaur [Twi end Ouedl

] Higshwray
- Y- Bighweay

Fast ar

SMEET METLL
segiee Moo

Rl ATGLINTING
Logries Rlounting sid Base
aing Mownting and Base {Twin gnd Juadh

AR ELLANEOUE
Bfgs Fumip
Wanuim P
BT M
Hydes

e Braries

fir Biarigs

Dot Weathet Bratting &

Fyanaae Sarter

paaeis Srarter Sooasianss

il

M EREE
o Pumsp

Bernvng Purg




DETROIT DIESEL _ _ 53ENGINES

i . NOT 5OLD
FEN SEPARATELY

41310

£1700 _?

431001
41710 41720 41690 430835 14198

F16. 1A OIL PUMP AND PRESSURE REGULATOR (In-Line Models)

431220 4.1090 41050 41050

XS

F1G. 1B OIL PuMp (8V)

Figs. 1A & 1B of 4.00600.
0¢T., 1978 © 1978 Generat Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL . S3ENGINES

41510
wwdn—mm«mww-—~*-“*-““”"””]
.
41510
- B ]

FIG. 2A OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1397

FIG., 2B OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (8V)

Figs. 2R & 2B of 4.0000
OCT., 1978 ® 1978 Generat Motors Corp,



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINE

F1G. 2D OIL INLET PIPES

Figs. 2C & 2D of 4.,0000
GCY., 1978 @ 1978 Generai Moters Corp.

TP



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

4.2310 4.205

FIG. 3A OIL FILTER

FIG. 4A OIL COOLER

Figs. 3A & 4A of 4.0000
0CcT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINE!

F1G. 4B TORQUE CONVERTER QIL COOLER

4.405C

FIG. 4C OIL COOLER

Figs. 4B & 4C of 4.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FiG. 4D MARINE GEAR QIL COOLER

Fig. 4D of 4.0000

gCT., 1978 & 1978 Generat Motors Corp.




53 ENGINE

4,6001

( Low FULL L o 0O
I N
4.6020

) Il
4.6030
5 ¢
2 Lor dev, L

F1G. 6A DIPSTICK

4.6001

4.6030

FiG. 6B DIPSTICK

Figs. 6A & 6B of 4.0000

0CY., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 7A OIL PAN {CAST)

FIG, 7B OIL PAN (STAMPED)

Figs. 7A & 78 of 4.0000
OCT.. 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp,




4.5030 @
?’ £.5010

4.5020 S,

FIG. 8A BREATHER FIG. 8B BREATHER AND OIL FILLER

£ 8010

-

NS5

£.8040

tj 12

378

FIG. 8C BREATHER (6V) FiG. 8D BREATHER ASSEMBLY

Figs. 8A, 8B, 8C & 8D of 4.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.

53 ENGINES




53 ENGINES

Feam G 1285

21010
P393

43025 i |
/

41597 = 4.3001
FIG. TOA OIL COOLER AND LINES (In-Line Engine)

4.3045

43020 13003

2.9347 2.7740 3.2000

29348

2.9344 g TR )
N -y ! | 53305

3.4350

9.1440 4.4335 4.4330

FiG. 10B OIL COOLER AND LINES {V-Engine)

Figs. 10A & 10B of 4.0000
oy 1Q7R & 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETRO T

PART

CFIG L NUMBER ..

1A
1A

1A

iB
1A

1A
18

1B
18
1B

18

4.1001

5136032
5116130
5121042
5116070
5132793
5134325
5135769
5135298
5142731
51420185
178822

183842

179826
179839
186619
272473
103341
103320
103321

4,1003
5198320

41007

5116386
5115454

4.1630
5132821

4.1840

5132787
5136767
5135296
5183122
5141537
1798230

133320

B1ESEL
4.1 000A Ol PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., OIL

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.1085 THRU 4.1220
AN 4,1310.

PUMP ASSY. 253 ... . i \ireianannnion,
PUMP ASSY.. 383 ... . .ieieirvrinnen.
PUMP ASSY., 483 ... ...... .. coeinnnn.
PUMP ASSY., BV-B3 .. ...

& PUMP ASSY. BV-B3 ... . iiiiiiias

& PUMP ASSY. BV-B3 ... ... iivirnrrnnnnnns

& PUMP ASSY., 8V.B3 . . ..., ..... i
PUMP ASSY., 8V-53 (SCAVENGING) ..........
PUMP ASSY. 3-B3 ... .. ... iiieiinen s
PUMP ASSY., BV-B3 ... ... .. ...viivnrnnnn.
BOLY, 5/16°-18X1 1/2° {12.8001} ...........
BOLT, 5/187-18X1 §/8” [AA LOCK}

(129001 o ottt
BOLT, B/16"-18X2" (12.9001} .. .....voenn.s
BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 (12.800%) .. ..............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/87 (12.8001} ............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X3 7/8" (12,8001} ............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (128200} .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ..............
& NOT SERVICED; USE COMPONENTS.

FOR COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE

HIGH CAPACITY PUMP 5141393 AND

CHANGE OUT MAIN BEARINGS WITH

5198410

- OVERHAUL KIiT, OH PUMP
OVERHAUL KIT, 8V-B3 . .................. ..

- GASKET, O PUMP TO CYLINDER BLOCK

GASKET .. it e
SEAL (O {1.3640) .. .. .0

- SHIM, OiL PUMP
SHIMLOOB™) ... . .

- BODY, Ol PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 41080 AND 4.10806.

% BODY ASSY.
# BODY ASSY. (B141381) .. ... ...,
BODY ASSY. (SCAVENGING) ................
* BODY ASSY. [SCAVENGINGY ... ....0o.oun.
BODY ASSY. ottt e
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3" (12,9001} ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} .............
% OBSOLETE.
3 NOT SERVICED: USE BODY ASSY.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES AND
INCLUDE (1) 5153260 AND {1)
5153617 DRIVEN GEARS.
* INCLUDES {1) 5153154 BUSHING.

SEPT., 1584 PAGE

5 3
DA ST e
8 L] 2
4 5 5
g 1 3
H 1
1
H 1
t
6 4]
6 6§18
4]
8 616

T OF  4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
7 8
8 3
7
9
1
1
'
4
454
4144
AR| AR
AR| AR | AR
111
1

AR

-

+n w

it —
i

AR

-




FHG .., NUMBER

1B

iB
8
18

18
iB
-

1A
1A
1A
1A

1B
iB

18

iB

A
1B

PART

4.1080
5183147

4.1060
5153257

4.1070

5132730
5153308
5153258

4.31080

5153310
5153146
5134870

4.31085

51349868
5195714
5105987
5195687

4.1090

5142917
513272%
5136929
5153260
1038056

4.1200

5142919
5132770
5153617

41210
5166840
5153154

4.1220
5142609
5142730

5195685
B13276%

z

t

+

1

DETROIT DIESEL

4.1000A  OlL PUMP

BUSHING, CIL PUMP BODY
BUSHING

SPACER, OIL PUMF BODY
SPACER

SHAFT, Ol PUMP DRIVE

SHAFT, Bv.63
SHAFT, 8v-83
SHAFT, 8v-53

SHAFT, Oif. PUMP DRIVEN GEAR

SHAFT, 8V-53
SHAFT, 8v.53
SHAFT, BV-B3

ROTOR ASSY., OiIL PUMP

A BOTOR SET INCLUDES INNER AND
CUTER ROTORS WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY.

ROTOR SET, 2-63
ROTOR SET, 3-53
AOTOR SET, 4-53
ROTOR SET, 6V53

GEAR
KEY, 1/8"X5/8" WOODRUFF {12.9350}

GEAR, Oli. PUMP DRIVEN
GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM IN 4.1210.
GEAR

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

5 3
VR £V e )

8 0 2
4 5 5
9 1 3
1 1

1
1 i
H

1A EREEREREER

1.1 OF 4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
71 |8
8] 3
TI 9
8] )8
2{2]212
3
111
H
3
141
1
1
1§ 1
11 %
1317113
Tttt
2121212
3

ENGINES




CFIG L NUMBER

18
1A

1A
iB
1B
iA
1B

18
1B

1A
1A

PARY

DETRGCGIT DIESEL

4.1000A  DIL PUMP

4.3220 - COVER, OiL PUMP

5134324
5153299

145067
186625
186624
179824
179844
179846
120393
103341
103320
103321
41227
5142711
179839
5131740
103341
4.1230
51389981
5142712
41240

5153164

4.12580
51712717

4.1260
5126436

41270
5113657

4.1280
8177773

41310

8921172
5142713

{CONT'D}

COVER
COVER ASSY. (INCLUBDES BUSHING IN
4.1240
SCREW, #6X3/8" DRIVE {12.9087)
BOLT, 8/16"-18X7/8" {12,900 1)
BOLY, 6/167-18X19 1/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/4" {12.9001}
BOLY, 3/8.16X1 /87 (12.9001}
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 7/8° {12.8001}
WASHER, 6/167 (12.9180)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190}
LOCKWASHER, 5/18° {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}

PLATE, ENGINE FRONT COVER

PLATE
BOLT, 3/8".16X 1" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (2.2001)
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190}

GASKET, 0iL PUMP COVER

SEAL (LOWER COVER)
GASKEY [COVER PLATE}

BUSHING, CIL PUMP COVER
BUSHING {4.1210}

VALVE, Of.. PUMP RELIEF
VALVE (4.4 140}

SPRING, Ol PUMP RELIEF VALVE
SPRING {4.1630)

PLUG, OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE
PLUG (4.1710)

GASKET, CIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE
GASKET {4.4 170}

GEAR, Ol PUMP DRIVE.ON CRANKSHAFY

SEFT., 1884 PAGE

1.2 OF A4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 18984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

b (T} L) wn

[+4]

L Y




DETROIY DIESEL L M#C ENGINES
4.1000A OiL PUMP

...................... TYPES . o
PART 4 5 5 7 8 3
FG OO NUMBER. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... . 8 G 2 & 3 011
4 5 5 7 g16|{1
9 1 3 9 8 2
4.1380 - GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE-ON PUMP
B 5132637 GEAR ... .. e 111111 1
iB 1039056 KEY, 1/8"X5/8" WOODRUFF {12.9350)

SEPT., 1984 PAGE 1.3 OF 4.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CHG L NUMBER L

18

18

1B

B

iB

1A

18

MFPC

FART

4.1001

5104714
5141393
5103847
5118070
5116110
5121042
183842
193268
179826
179839
103320
103321

4.1030
5132921

4.1040
5141391
5104550
53103962

4.10590

5163147

41070
5153309

4.1080 -

5134870

41088

5106428
51039006
5195687
5195714
51964887

41090

5153260
1039808

ENGINES

4.1G00A OIL PUMP

oo -. . NAME AND DESCRIPTION

- PUMP ASSY, O

A PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
4. 1040 THRY 4.1220 AND 4.1380,

PUMP ASSY. 8V53
PUMP ASSY. BVS3
PUMP AGSY., 4.53

PUMP ASSY., 8V33
PUMP ASSY,, 3.53

PUMP AGSY., 3 & 4-83
BOLY, B/16" LOCK {12.9001)

BOLY, 5/167-18X27 (12.900G1}
BOLT, B/167-18X27 {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-168X17 (128001 ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {(12.8200) ........... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200}

- SHIM, OQiL PUMP
SHIM (0057}

- BOBDY, QIL PUMP

BODY ASSY. .
BODY ASSY., BVE3
BODY, BVE3

~ BUSHING, OH. PUMP BODY
BUSHING

- SHAFT, OiL PUMP DRIVE

- ROTOR ASSY., 0L PUMP

ROTGR ASSY., 6VE3
ROTOR ASSY., 4-B3
ROTOR ASSY ., 6Vv53
ROTORASSY. 383 ... ... .. ... ........
ROTOR ASSY., 3 & 4-53

- GEAR, Ol PUMP DRIVE

GEAR{SCAVENGING} ...... ... .............
KEY, 1/8"X5/8" WOODRUFF (12.9350¢)

SEPT., 1084 PAGE

AR

2 OF 4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYRO+Y DIESEHL

TYPES
1
6 ;1
436
5
PP
686
6|6
111




& 3 MFC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL

4.1000A OiL PUMP

...................... TYPES © oo
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG . NUMBER .. .. ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3/t1lai1ls si1lel1]8611]7
cialsislz|elalelejais{6]o
3 8 3 5 7 9
4.1200 . GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVEN
GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES {TEM IN 4,1210,
153617  GEAR ASSY. (SCAVENGING) ................ 1
4.1270 - BUSHING, OiL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR
5153164  BUSHING {SCAVENGING) . ...oovvvronorn . 2
4.1218 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT - LOWER
A LOWER COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 4.1890 THRU 4.1720,
5136274  COVERASSY. {1.3162) ... ... .00 oie. .. 1 1
5103834  COVERASSY. {13162} ... oo, 1
5138830  COVERASSY. {1.3162) ...........ooovon.. 1
5109948  COVERASSY. {13162} ..................... 1
5197415  COVERASSY. (13182} ........0 oo IEEERER K
5119426  FLANGE(5.2120) ... oooverni 191
5126473  GASKET{AB20) ... ... ..o 1§
8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12295500 ........... ... ... 1 1 SEEREERE
5145044  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (129550} ................. 1 11 IEEEEEREE:
8923916  PLUG, 1/2” PIPE(12.9580) ................. 7 {71717} 7
51466848  PLUG, /2" PIPE(1.3162) .. ................ 4 4]a
5173334  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{12.9850) ... ... ... .. ... 2
5139988  PLUG, 1" CUP (L1001} .o vvrn 1
138222 SCREW, /16" 18X1" {12.9027) . ......... ... 212
427588 BOLT, 3/B™16X2 1/2" {(12.900%) ... ... ... .. 4 alala
186282 BOLT, 3/8°.16X3 1/4° (12.8001%) .. .. ... ... .. 11 it in
186283 BOLT, 3/8"16X3 1/2" {12.800%) ............ 4 ai4]4
27242¢ BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/8° {12.300% ._....... .. 4 slala
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128190} ... ........._.... 12112
163320 LOCKWASHMER, 5/16° {12.9200} ............. 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} .. ... ... . ... 12{tsfe2f2f12011d 11 11] 19
4.1219 - BEARING, CRANKSHAFT FRONT SUPPORT
5136097  BEARING (1.3185) .. ... ..o . 1
4.1220 - COVER, OiL PUMP
1A 5153298  COVER ASSY. gNCLUDES BUSHING IN
AA240) .
1A 5195685  COVER 6VS3 ....................... .. 1
1A 145067 SCREW, #6X3/8° DRIVE (12,9067} .. ..., .. ..
18 186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4" {12.800%) ... ... ...
18 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.5200) .............
4.1229 . GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
5116386  GASKETI{LINTO) oo 1 AERENERR
5119368 GASKET {1.3170) ............. ... 1 t{1]1
4.1240 . BUSHING, OIl. PUMP COVER
B153154  BUSHING (41210} ... ... .\ veo . 1
SEPY., 1584 PAGE 2.1 OF  4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M C ENGINES DETROIT DIiESEL
4.10G0A GIL PUMP

...................... TYPES ..o
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... si1lali)6|1i6|1]|6j116]1]7
ola|s|sl2i6|al6l6|6iB|6]0
3 8 3 5 7 8
41310 - GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE-ON CRANKSHAFT
8921172  GEAR. 4-B3 ... ... .. ... 1 IEREEREERRE R RER
8924606  GEAR 6V53 ..................iccoiie.n 1]
4.1380 - GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE-ON PUMP
18 BIBRB37  GEAR ... it 4
18 103905 KEY, 1/8"X5/8° WOODRUFF (12.9350} ....... 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 2.2 OF 4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



S FG L NUMBER

DEYRGIT

PART

4.1601

5121042
5116070
8924710
5104714
193942
179826
186283
212429
103341
103320
1033211

410440
5104560

4.1G60
8925145

A4 1085
51958567
5195687
5106428

44,1090
8925143
5103173

4.1200

5103171

BO25144
4.1210

5103174

4.1218

5997418
5136274
5138830
8924380

DIESEL

4.10G0A Ol PUMP

- PUMP ASSY. OIL

A PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS iN
4.1040 THRU 41220 AND 4.1380.

PUMP ASSY,, 4.53
PUMP ABSY., 6VB3
* PUMP ASSY., MAIN AND SCAVENGING
6VH3
PUMP ASSY., 6V5E3
BOLT, 5/18"-18X1 5/8” {12.9001}
BOLT, 5/167-18X2" {12.9001}
BCOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2” (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 /8" {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}
* NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS,

- BODRY, Ol PUMP

SPACER, Oi. PUMP BODY

4

SPACER

ROTOR ASSY., OH. PUMP

ROTOR ASSY., 4.53
ROTOR ASSY., 8VE3
ROTOR ASSY., 6v53

- GEAR, OiL PUMP DRIVE

- GEAR, OH, PUMP DRIVEN

A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDBES BUSHING IN
4.1210.

GEAR ASSY,, SCAVENGING
GEAR ASSY., MAIN

~ BUSHING, OiL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR
BUSHING

- COVER, ENGINE FRONT-LOWER

A LOWER COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS
iN 41690 THRU 4, 1720,

COVER ASSY. (1.3162)
COVER ASSY. (1.3162)
COVER ASSY. {1.3152)
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.9550)

SEPY., 1984 PAGE

COPYRIGHTY

§
SRS SRR FERY
Ti{1i7511 8
1{713171]%
2 4
TPt
1
H
661686
8
Z
8
10
6
10
1
Tt
3
1
H
1
1
2
1131
"
t{111

3 OF 4.1000A

1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES




CETROIY DIESEL

PART

4.1000A Ol PUMP

GHG OO UNUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... ..

A4.1218 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT-LOWER

8925142
51194286
5126473
5145014
BY245%7
8923916
5146648
5139988
138222
1G860G8
427588
186282
186283
272429
103341
51505668
163320
10332%

4.1220
51485685
8925146
145087
141212
141247

4.1229
5116386
5119368

4.1230

5138991

4.1310
BO21172
5136796

4.1240
5136097

{CONT'D}

COVER oo i
FLANGE (5.21208 vt tsiiee i,
GASKET{4.5620) ... .. . i,
PLLIG, 3/8” PIPE (129550} .................
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) .................
PLUG, 1/2” BIPE{12.9550} .................
PLUG, $/2° PIPE(1.3162) . oo,
PLUG, 1" CUP (11901 .. oot
SCHEW, 5/167-18X1" {12.8027} .............
BOLT, 3/8°-18X2 1/8" {12.800% .. .. ...... ..
BOLY, 3/8"-18X2 1/2°{12.900%) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-46X3 1/4" {12.900%) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2° (12.800%) ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4 1/8 (12,3001} ............
WASHER, 3/8" (12,8190} ... .. ... .. cco.. ...
WASHER, 7/16°X3/4" COPPER {2.4050) .. ...,
LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.9200) ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) ... ...........

COVER, Ol PUMP

COVER 4, BVSE3 ... .. .. .. . .
COVER ASSY, 8VB3 . ... ... ... ... ......
SCREW, #6X3/8" DRIVE (12.8067) .. ..... ...
PIN, 5/16°X5/16" DOWEL {12.9280) ..... ...
PIN, 3/8"X1 378" DOWEL {12.9280} .........
GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

GASKET{E3170) ... . e
GASKET {13170} .. ... . ... . . . i,
GASKET, Q. PUMP COVER

SEAL (LOWER COVER)

GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE-ON CRANKSHAFT

GEAR, 4, 6V53
GEAR, 6BVE3

BUSHING, OH. PUMP COVER
BUSHING, CRANKSHAFT QUTS0ARD

SEFY., 1084 PAGE

3.1 OF 4.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

1 1 i
T1117{1]8
1:17]317]|1
2 4
1
111111
T1717
4
4
4
1111411
4
4
4
4
1t1E111 11512
tE1] 1]
1
2121212
L
2
11111
1
2
1181111
1

Y

e R

oy
N

C ENGINES




DETRO!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.10008 CIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 1 1 1 1 1
CEG L. NUMBER. . ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... .. .. e{1i{71117|1i8|1j8l1l9]1
elelol7]ajsle|8|Bj9l4 9
e 3 5 v} 2 5
4.1510 . PIPE, O PUMP INLET
2A 5125949  PIPE 453 (A-5.12°8.15.48") ... ............ 1
2A 5121423  PIPE. 353 (A-B.27°, B-10.88") .. .. .......... 1
2A 6121422 4+ PIPE 253 (A5277, B5.28" ... ... 1
2A 5121214 + PIPE, 253 (A-3.25", B-7.80") . ...ivinnen... 1
2A 5121425 4 PIPE, 283 (A-7.77", B-5.28"} . ............... : 1
2A $123937  PIPE 353 (A2.74",B-13.20") ............... 1
2A 5123367 4+ PIPE, 3,4-83{A527" . B870% .. ............ 1 1
2A 5123368 .4 PIPE 4.83 (0627, B-19.50") .. ... .. ........ 1
2B 5123476 1+ PIPE 353 {A5.27",B-14.10" ... ............ 1
28 5125203 4 PIPE, 48B3 . i 1
2A 5125948 4 PIPE 353 (A-6.127, B1 116" ... .. ...... 1
24 BI19425  FLANGE .. ... ... ... ...t (2R DR I AT BT BT AT AN AR AU L A
2A BI1271758  SEALRING .. ... ... i, R RN R R R R R R A
24 179816 BOLT. 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.8001) ............ alalalsiajziajajaiaiaja
2A 186625 BOLT, 5/16°18X7/8” {12.9001} ............ 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16” {128180) ................. 2{z2i{z212 2 2
2A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12,8200} ............. alajalajalajatlalalala]a
+ OBSOLETE,
4.1512 - SUPPORT, Ol PUMP INLET TUBE
28 125202  SUPPORT(4.1540) .. ... 0 .oovreeniirn .. 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.9001) .. ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} .............. 2
4.1520 - GASKET, GIl.. PUMP INLET PIPE
2A B175568  GASKET{A.1672) ... .. . . ririnirannron, 1 SR AL AL T A 1
4.1530 - SCREEN, Oi. PUMP INLET
2A 5126456  SCREENASSY. ... .............ooiii oo, AR EERER R R B EERER R
2A 274558 NUT, 5/167-24 LOCK (12.7040} ............. 2 2]z2f212j2V212}212}2
2A 214279 NUT, 5/16".24 LOCK {12.8120) ........... - 2
41597 - TUBE, OlL PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
10AB 5118781 HOSE, 3/16"LD.X11 3/16°L. (51003} ........ IRERERERE
1508350  CONNECTOR, 1/8” RESTRICTED
(TA0T8) . {111 e
443762 EXTENSION {1/8” PT. iNT. AND EXT)
(12.9540) .. ..o 1
4.1660 - PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING OiL
2C 5119476  TUBEASSY, 453 (DEV.L.71/8 ........... 1 1 111
2C 8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4" iNV. FL. TUBE
(129480} ... .. ... 1 1 1)1
SEPT, 1984 PAGE 1 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT DIESEL
4.1060R8 L DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES .. ...l
BARY 3 1 1 1 1 4
CFIG LU UNUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPRHON ... ... ... 111711711181 1181119811
6i6i0;7|4:8:6]8:!8(9149
9 3 & 7 2 5
41860 - PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING OQiL
{CONT'EY
2C §8925032 ELBOW, 174" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(129480 ... ... e 1 1 141
SEPT., 1884 PAGE 2 OF 4.1000B

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT BDIESEHL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.100608 Ol DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES .
PART 3 2 2 2
CEG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..... slt1lolz2]o0 1{2i1i211
6ls9 0 cioj1j2l11le
9 7 9 1 3
41510 . PIPE, Ol PUMP INLET
24 5125949  PIPEAS3 (A5 12°B.1548%) .. ... . ........ 1 1
2B E128058  PIPE, VB3 ... ... ... .. 1 1
2A 5126941 PIPE, 363 (A-4.20" B-7.34") ... ... ... ... 1
2A 5126942 1+ PIPE 3.53 (A-4.20"B-11.34" ... ............ 1
24 5126211 PIPE,3-53 (A-5.12°,B-14.00"F ... ... ... ...... 1
24 5126212  PIPE. 353 (A5.12°B7.527) ..o 1
2A 5126213  PIPE, 4.53{A5.12"8.10.08" ... ............ 1
2A 5126659  PIPE. 3,4-53{A-6,24"8-12.74"} .. ... ........ 1
2A 5127982  PPE 253 (A-B.28"B-1035") ... ........... 1
2A 5119425  FLANGE .. ... .. .\t 1 RN NN 111
2B 126454  FLANGE .. ..............oiviiniiiin . 3 1
28 5126453 *ELBOW ... ... ... 1 1
7A 5127175 SEALRING ... ... ... ... ..o i I IR AR AR A 14
28 6126492  SEALRING ..............coiiiiiaiia. 1 1
24 179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001) ............ 4la3lajalalalalajs]lsala
2A 186625 BOLT, /16°-18X7/8° (12.9001) ............ 2
28 179826 BOLY, B/16%18X2" {12.8001 .............. 2 2
2A 120393 WASHER, 8/16" {12.3180} . . ............... 211 21212 1]4
2A 103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12,9200) ............. AR} AR] AR} AR ARI AR} AR] AR| AR] AR AR
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5138417 AND
SD-161.
4.1512 - SUPPORT, OIL PUMP INLET TUBE
28 5128060  SUPPORT ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
4.1520 - GASKET, GlL PUMP INLET PIPE
2A 5175668  GASKET{(A.1672) ... .o . 1 11
28 5126473  GASKET (ELBOW TOPUMP} .......... ... .... 1 3
4.1530 - SCREEN, OIL PUMP INLET
2A 5126456  SCREENASSY. ... .. ..., 1 RERERRERERE 1]
28 BIBB5830  SCREEN ... _............ocoveeii 1 1
2B 179789 BOLY, 1/4"-20X3/8" {12.8001) .. ... ... . .... 2 2
28 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12,9200} .............. 2 2
2A 274558 NUT, 5/16".24 LOCK {12.7040} ............. 212 21242 2
24 214279 NUT, /16724 LOCK{12.9120} ............. 2 2 2
4.1697 - TUBE. Ol.. PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
10AB 5118781 HOSE, 3/18°1.D0.X11 3/16°L {5.1003) ... .. .. (I SE TR AR AR
1508350  CONNECTOR, 1/8" RESTRICTED
(4074} . 1111141
443762 EXTENSION, 1/8 PT. INT. AND EXT.
132.9880) ... . . 1
4.1660 . PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING Oil,
2C 5119476  TUBE ASSY., 4-53{DEV. L. 7 1/8" ........... 1 111 1
2C 8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4” iNV. FL, TUBE
(12.8460) ... ... 1 t§1 1
SEPT, 1984 PAGE 3 OF 4.1000B

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 M P C ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
4.16008B OW DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES oo
PART 1 2 2 2
CFG L NUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... altriojziolzit]zlrin]
6l9icio ole]l1 116
9 7 9 1 3
4.4660 - PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING OfL
{CONTD)
20 8925032 ELBOW, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
128480} oo e 1 111 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 4 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION



..H

z2b

2B
B
ZB
28
2B

2A
2A
ZA
2A
ZA
2B

28

2B
B
2A
28

ZB
ZA,

2B
2B

28
2B
2B
28

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER..

410008 OlL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

4.1510 - PIPE, Oll. PUMP INLET

5108387
5126494
5129885
5109479
5108378
5109221
5109169
5162834
5100227
5126213
5126211
5109978
51194256
5126454
5139475
5126453
5127175
5126492
186618
1789816
186625
179823
179826
120383
103320
126376

+ PIPECAST IRONIFIGURE 23 .. ..............
+PIPE{CASTIRONY .. ... ... ... . ... ...,
PIPE6VE3
PIPE.4-53
PIPE,BVH3
PHPEBVE3
PIPEBYEE . e
PIPEBVE] ..., ... .. R T T
+ PIPE, 4-83 (A.7.32" B-20.06")
PIPE 4-53 (A-5.12" B-10.08"} ...............
PIPE, 363 (A5 12°B-94%y ... ... ... . ...,
PIPE, 4-B3 (A-8.4278.13.96" ... ........ ...,
FLANGE .. ..
FLANGE

*

SEAL RING
SEALRING ... . ... ...
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" {12.2001
BOLY, 5/16"18X3/4" (129001} ..., . ......
BOLY, B/16"1BX7/8" (1228000 . ......... ..
BOLY, 5/16°-18X1 6/8" {12.9001)
BCOLY, 5/16".18X2" {12.8001)
WASHER, B/16° {12.9190y .., ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200}
NUT, 5716718 (1281480} ...................
@ NOT SERVICED, LiSE 5138417 AND

S0161,
+ QBSOLETE,
* INCLUDES SUPPORT 5125947 NOT

SERVICED SEPARATELY.
w EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-27899 AND

3D-26968.

4.15612 . SUPPORT, Ol PUMP INLET TUBE

53126511
5108223
5126504
5162916
5109469
5108356
53108220
5108171
5162804

* SUPPORT, 6VE3 {1.26" OFFSET)

@ SUPPORT, 3,4.53 (2.64" OFFSET)
SUPPORT,3,4.83
SUPPORYT 6VS3
SUPPORTABI . ... ... ..., ... ...........
SUPPORT, 8VE3 {4.1540)
SUPPORT, 6VE53 {4.1540)
SUPPORT 6VE3
SUPPORY 6VE3

@ EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-3829 AND USE
WHENEVER REPLACING INLET PIPE,

NOV., 1883 PAGE

5
RS FOAEEIS 5y
2i212j12)2
Ol2j5129
1 7
1
H
i
1
1
1 1
1
i1
1
1 1
H
212143134
2
212
2
4 4

ARJAR]AR[AR| AR

5 OF 410008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC

>
Hm N W

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

ZEN MW e w .




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.10008 QL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFiG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 212(2)21212{3(2}3 32
o2 2(9|3|2]3|6(|3|7]3
1 0 4 8
4.1520 . GASKET, OIL PUMP INLET PIPE
5180273  GASKET234:53 ... ..........cooooiioies 111
24 5175568  GASKET.2,.34-53(4.1672) .................. 1 1] 1
2B 5126473  GASKETEVE3 . ...........ociiiiieiiieins 1 1] 1]
4.1630 - SCREEN, OIL PUMP INLET
B154457 # SCREEN ... ... ....o...oioiniiiriinonnnsn 1]
2A 5126456  SCREENASSY. ... ... . ....c.coooveioioione. 1 1 11
BIEBB30 & SCREEN ...........c.oc.ooeoriivnioooenin 1] 1 111 1]
5152385  SCREEN ..................cccccooeeoens. 1
2B 179789 & BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/87 (12.9001) .............. 2{2 2 212 2|2
28 180016 BOLT, 1/4".20X1/2* {12.8001) .............. 2
28 120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.9190} .................. 2
2B 120380 & LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) .............. 212 2 2]2]2 REAE:
2A 274558 NUT, 5/167-24 LOCK {12.7040) ............. 2
2a 214279 NUT, 5/16"24 LOCK (129120} .. .......... 2 2|2
# THRU 3D-26968, 4D-27898 NOT
SERVICED.
& EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-27899.
4.1540 - BRACKET, OIL PUMP SCREEN SUPPORT
5108978  BRACKET .........................ooooen. 1
179816 BOLT, 6/16°-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............ 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190) ................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200} ............. 2
4.1597 - TUBE. OIL PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
5118781  HOSE, 3/1671.0.X113/16°L.(5.1003) ........ 1] 1
15083650  CONNECTOR, 1/8° RESTRICTED
(7.8074) ...\t e 141 1
443762 EXTENSION, 1/8 PT. INT. AND EXT.
(1295800 ..ot 1
4.1660 - PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING O
2C 5119476  TUBEASSY.3.4.53 (DEV.L 7 1/8" .......... NERE 1] 1
2C 8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
(1294600 ..o 1{1]1 1] 1
2C B925032  ELBOW. 1/4" INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
[12.84800 ....iiiiiiei i z2{2]2 2|1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 6 OF 4.1000B

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

000000000



DETROIT DIESENL & 3 MPC ENGINES
410008 OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 2 2 2 2 2
GFIG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .., .. 3j2{]4i2]s6i2i58(2i83216]2
9{4]6i4{0{B14]5 61317
2 7 1 5
4.1510 . PIPE, OIL PUMP INLET
28 5362917 FIPEBVES ... . . .. % 1
2B 53131572 PIPE3-B3 ... ... ... i H
2D 5132728 PIPESVEIFIGURE ) ... ... .. ............ 1
2A 5109241 PIPE 4-53 (A-7.32°8B-3867 ................. 1
2A 5162968 PIPE A3 (A 448" B-18%) ... ... ... ........ 1
2A 5308082 PIPE, 4-83 {A-8.24"B-11.347 ... ............. 1
2A 5362967 PIPE 483 (A-366°8.18) ... ................ 1
2A 5125949 PIPE,4-53 {A.5.92".8-15.48" ... ............. H
2A 5130935 PIPE 363 {A-7 82" B.8767 ................. H
2A B131323 -+ PIPE2-53A5.27".8-7.80" ... ... ... ....... 1
2A 5131622 PIFE B3 (MG BEBT6"Y .. ... ..., 1
2n 5119425 FLANGE ... . ..., . ... . ... .. . oL, L T T O I O O A N
28 61264564 FLANGE ... . ... .. ... .. .0 iiviunn.. 1 1
28 5126483 ELBOW(SD-189) . ... . ... ... ievinn . 1 1
2A 5127175 SEALBING . ... ..., ... ... ... L I O O B N 2 A B R B B
ZB 5126492 SEALRING ... ... ... . ................ H ) 1
2B 186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8” {12.8001} ............ 3
2A 179816 BOLY, 6/167-18X3/4* {12.9001 ............ 3j4143a34a4l4iat1alai2i3
28 186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8"{12.9001) ............ 2 2
28 138222 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" (129027 ... ........... 2
25 179826 BOLY, 5/16"18X2" (128001} ... .......... 2 2
120393 WASHER, 6/16" (128180} ... ... ... ........ AR 4l alaltalatajalas AR
ZA 1033290 LOCKWASHER, /16" (1289200} .. ........... ARJAR{ARIARJARIARIAR] 4 [AR{ARIAR|AR
+ OBSOLETE.
4.1812 - SUPPORT, O}l PUMP INLET TUBE
28 5162916 SUPPORTBVE3 ... . ... ... ......... ... .... 1 1
2B 5131874 BUPPORT.3B3 ... ... ... . 1
5132709 SUPPORTBVES ... ... ................... 2
120228 BOLY, 5/167-18X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
1815985 BOLY, 65/16°-24X3/47 (12.8900Y .., . ... .. .. 1
120393 WASHER, 65/16" (12,9180} ,................ B
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.92000 ... .......... 3
114493 LOCKNUY, B/16724 (27170 ... ... ...... 2
4.1520 - GASKET, OiL PUMP INLET PIPE
ZA 5175568 GASKET,2.3.4-53(4.1672) ..., ............. I O T T O O I R OO ¢
2B 5126473 GABKETBVE3 ... ... ... ... ... .. 3 11
4.1530 - SCREEN, Ol PUMP INLET
2A B126456 SCREENASSY. .. ... ..................... LN I T T T O O I O
BISSB30 *SCREEN .............................. ... 1 13141
28 179789 * BOLT, $/4"20X3/8" {12.9001) .............. 2 2
2B 180016 BOLY, $/4%20X1/27 41229001} .. ... ......... 2z 2
NOV, 1283 PAGE 7 OF 410008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-_M



. FG

8
28
2A

20
2C
yas

3 MPC ENGINES
4.1000B Ot DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
PART
L. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
4.1530 . SCREEN, OiL PUMP INLET
{CONT'D}
120392 WASHER, 174" [12.8180) . ..voiveeannnnnn
120380  * LOCKWASHER, 1/4% (12.9200) ..............
274558 NUT, 6/16°-24 BEX. LOCK {12.8140) .........
* EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-27898,

A.1597 - TUBE, Oli PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
5118781 HOSE, 3/16"1.D.X11 3/16"L.{5.1003) ........
1508350  CONNECTOR, 1/8" RESTRICTED

(FAOTE) oot

4.1660 . PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING OiL
5119476  TUBE ASSY. 3453 {DEV.L. 7 1/87) ..........
5130938  TUBE ASSY.453(DEV.L.EBO") .............
B924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE

(1298800 .. \ois et e es
225810 ELHOW, 1/4* INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ... vt
NOV., 1983 PAGE

2 2 2
afz2laizis
9{4i6]4]0
2
2
21237232
1 1
1 1
titi141
tlt]131
112122

B OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL




F1

B
g
B
18
Ay
28
8

A

2B
28
2B
28

2B
28

4B

DETROIT

PART
G .. NUMBER | .

415810

5132482
5133917
5134327
5131078
5134512
5135082
5136192
5136090
5135570
5126212
NPN
5138577
5319425
5123660
5127178
3421628
186618
120228
179816
188625
186628
179827
120393
103320

4.16%12

5133642
5134329
5131079
5136070
51362258
5135574
181595

217910

179837
103341
103320
103321
114493

4.1520

5132832
5126473
5136877

DHESEL
4.1000B  OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

- PIPE, OIL PUMP INLEY

TUBESBVES ..ttt
TUBEAS3 .ot
+TUBEBVEE ... . ... e,
A TUBESE3 ...
=TUBEBVES ... . .,
4+ TUBEBVBI(FIGURE 1) ..o,
+ TUBEBVBR ... .. . it
TUBEEVSE3 .. .......... D
TUBEBVE3 ... it e i
+ TUBE ASSY.3.53 (A-7.52°.B-5.70"} ...........
ELBOW ...
ELBOW ... oo
FLANGE ...
GASKET (41300} ..o,
SEALRING ... .. it
SCREW, 5/167-18X2" {12.8027) .......... ...
BOLT, /16" 18X5/8" {12.8004) ............
BOLY, $/16"-18X5/8° {12.9000 .......... ..
BOLYT, 5/16™18X3/4" {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.8001} ............
BOLT, 5/16718X 1" {$2.900%) ........... ...
BOLY, 5/16"18X2 1/4° {12.9001) ... ... .. ..
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) ...... ...........
LOCKWASHER, /16" (1292000 ........... ..
+ OBSOLETE. :
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5136577 PLUS (1)
5126143,

- SUPPORT, O PUMP INLEY TUBE

SUPPORT ... it

* SUPPORT (4.1540% . ................... ..
SUPPORT .. ... ... ..o
SUPPORT ... ... .. . i
L
SUPBPORT ...\ ieeisii i
BOLT, 5/16"-24X3/4" {12.9001) ..... . ... ..
BOLT, 3/87-16X86/8" SKT. MD.

(1280270 ...
BOLY, 3/8°-16X3/4" {(12.800%) ....... ... .. ..
WASHER, 3/8° (12.8190) ., .............. ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 {2.7 170}
* OBSOLETE.

- GASKET, OIL PUMP INLET PIPE

GASKET
GASKFEY
GASKET

NOV., 1883 PAGE

5 3
I FIRT PR
8l2isi{2|8]2
oi8i3iB|6]|8
2 5 9
1
1
1
i
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
4 4 3
2
2 2 2
4 1
2i5]2{51215%
1
1
1
1
2
4
1 11 11
AR

8 OF 410008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGIiNES

2
8
81719
1
1
1
21
1
2
2 2
1
21312
2
1
2
'3
2
2
2
2
2
H 1
AR
1




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 M2C ENGINES
4.10008 OH. DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES e
PART 2 2 2 2 2
RGO NUMBER. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... Bi2:8:2:8 91291289
g|8;3:!8 BiI0i9i{5[9]7]9
2 5 9 2 6 8
4.1530 . SCREEN, 0. PUMP INLEY
B1328B29 #HSCREEN .. ... ... . e 1 1 1 1 1
Vi 51556830 GOREEN ... . e e 1 1 1
2A 5126456 SCREFN ASSY. . ... i s 1
2A 5126143 SOREFEN ASSY. e s 1 1 1
5132830 FLANGEIB10) ... ... ot H 1 1 )
5132831 SEAL BING (1510} ... .. o 1 1 H
179789 BOLT, 1/4"20X3/87{12.900Y) ..., ..., 2 2
1800186 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1/2" {12.800%) .............. Zz
179812 BOLT, B/167-18X1/2" (128001 ... ....... 2
186618 BOLY, B/18™18XE/8" {12.8001%) . ...... ... .. 2 2
2405010 BOLY, B/167-1BXE/B LOCK {12.8001} . .. .. .. : 2 2
179816 BOLYT, B/18"18X3/4" {12.8001 ......... ... 2 2
186625 BOLT, S/A16"-18X7/87 (128000 .......... .. 2 2
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12,8190} ... ... ............ b4
120393 WASHER, 8/18" {12.8180} ..., ... ... ..., 2 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.8200} ............ .. 2 2 2
1033290 L OCKWASHER, 5/18° (129200 . ............ 2 2 2 2 2 2| 2
2A 214278 NUT, 571624 LOCK (129120} ... ... ..... .. z
# OBSOLETE
41540 . BRACKET, 9L PUMP SCREEN SUPPORY
5132792 BRACKET (43812} ... ... o 1
B134328 * BRACKET ... it et H
BE1351894 * BRACKEY .. ... . . e %
5135575 BRACKET .. . e e e 1
186618 BOLT, 5/168"-18X5/8" {12.800%) ... ....... 2 ? 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" ({12.92008 ...... . ....... 2 2 P 2
120376 NUT, 5/16*- 18 {12.8120} ... ... .. ... oot 2 2 2 2
* OBSOLETE.
41580 . PIPE, OH. PUMP OQUTLET
A TUBE AND HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 41582 AND 4.1583.
5132899 TUBE AND HOUSING ASSY. ... .. ... ... 1 1 4 1 1 1
BET33183 .+ TUBE AND MOUSING ASSY., ... ... v %
B13BB27 4+ TUBE ASSY. .. i i H
179824 BOLY, B/16"-18X1 3747 {12.9001} ..... .. .... 2 2
186648 BOLT, 5/16%-18X1 7/8* {12.8001 ......... .. 2 2
179826 BOLT, 8/18"18X2" (128009} ... ... ... ... 2
178827 BOLY, 65/16" 18X2 /4" {12800 . ... ....... 4 4 2 4 212 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.8200) ............. 4 4 4 4 4i4i414
-+ OBSOLETE.
SFPT., 1884 PAGE 1 OF 410008

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROLIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGIiNES
4.16008 O, DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ..
PART 2 2 2 2 2
FIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... . NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... .. 8 sizlslz2]lelz]lalz2lej2
ol8l3.8 glojlo|slel7i9
5 9 2 & 8
4.1582 - VALVE, Ofl. PRESSURE RELIEF
5132898  VALVE(4.1830) . . ... . ... 3 3 1 1 111 1
4.1583 . SPRING. Oll. PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
B165765  SPRING(4.1260) ... .. .. ... .. ... ........ 1 1 1 1 111 1
5132897 SEAT {4,170 ... 1 1 1 1 111 1
455289 PIN, 1/8"X1 1/18" GROOVE (129270} . ... . 1 1 1 1 111 1
41890 - GASKET, OIL PUMP CQUTLET PIPE
5132832  GASKET (AT PUMPY (41820}, .. .. ... .. ... 1 1 1 1 1)1 1
5132471 GASKET (AT BLOCK) (1.1088) ... ... ...... ... 1 1 3 1 141 1
4.1597 . TUBE, Oll. PRESSURE GAGE
5118781 HOSE, 3/16"LD.X11 3/167L.(5.1003) .. .. .. .. 1 1
1508350  CONNECTOR, 1/8° RESTRICTED (7.4074) . .. .. 1 111
FEB, 1981 PAGE 11 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1281 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



G L NUMBER

28
2D
rad)
28
21
2D
2D
2A

8

2B

ZB

BDETROGIY DIES EL

PARY

41610 -
5132626

4.30008 il DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

PIPE, OH. PUMP INLET

TUBEBVE3 e s

B135339 L TUBEBVE3 .. .. ..

5138246
5136382
5138060

TUBEGBVEI(FIGURE YY ... .. . il
TUBE3-S3 ... e
FUBEBVS3 ... . ... e

BI38B04 <+ TUBEBVBER . ... ... . ...

5138245
5139272
5138241

TUBESBVEIFMGURE 7} ... . ... . inn.
TUBEGBVBI(FIGURE 7Y ... .. . ... .. L.
TUBEBVEI e

$121425 .+ TUBE ASSY. ZB3AT.77"8.828" ... ...

5126453
5119425
5126454
5156442
51271756
5326492
$1375624
179816
186625
186629
179826
179827
103320

41512 -

5132623
5137625
5136380
5136381

5138684 +

5138420
5159347
5165211
186618
179816
181585
18686812
179837
186627
120393
163341
5138619
163320
163321
114493
192481

ELBOWBVEZISD-16YE . ...t
ELANGE ...ttt e
FLANGEBVES .ottt
FLANGE,BYBE e,
SEAL RING ..o ottt aine e
SEAL RING.BVE3 .00ttt iirrinneanenns
SEAL RINGBVES ..t
BOLT. 5/167-18X3/4" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/87 {12.800% ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1" (12,9001} ... .. .......
BOLT, B/167-18X2" (12,9001} ..............
BOLY, 5/16-18X72 174" {12.800%) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ... ..........
+ OBSOLETE.

SUPPORT. OIL PUMP INLET TUBE

SUPPORT,BVET ..ottt
SUPPORT.BVE3 ..ot ier i innn,
SUPPORT.3B3 ..ottt aininen..
SUPPORT.Z-B3 ..ottt e,
SUPPORT.6VEZ ..ottt
SUPPORT.BYE3 ..ottt
SPACER, 3/4°X1/2" (7.1581) ...............
SPACER, 1/2°X9/16" (4.8001} ..............
BOLT, 5/16%18X5/8" {12.8001) ... .......
BOLY, 5/16"-18X3 1/4" (12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 5/16°-24X3/4" (12,8001} ... ... .....
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/8" (12.9001) . .............
BOLT. 3/8".18X3/4” (12.9601) ...... ........
BOLT, 3/8°.24X17 (12.8001) . ...............
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) ... .............
WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180) . .................
WASHER, 25/64°X3/4"X.83" ... .. ... .. .
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .. ............
LOCKNUT, 5/167.24 {2.7 170}
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.8140)
* OBSOLETE.

SEPY., 1083 PAGE

12 OF

3
01310
21018
1 1
1
1
1 1
1
i t
4
212
212
212
41614
H 1
|
1
2
2
2 1
212} 2
2
212
2
214
4 {22
212
Z
410008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
3
113
8|2

2

1
ki

:
t

1
1

1
2

2

2
2]4

:
42
211
4]z

N A I [ S 2F-9

ENGINES

3
2
21512
1
H
i
2122
212912
2212
4141 4
2
B
41212
414} 4
2




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETYTROIY DIYESEL
410008 O DISTRIBUYTION SYSTEM

................... TYPES ... e
PART 3 3
EHG O UNUMBER. L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0{3]0 0311131 2{3]1213
010 0iIBj1[S}2 2 2
1 2 8
4.1520 - GASKET, Ol PUMP INLET PIPE
5132832 GASKETBVE3 . . .. .. i 1 1
2B 5126473 GASKET,BVEI ... ... .. ... i AR AR| AR ARIARL 1 JAR]AR
4.1530 - SCREEN. O PUMP INLEY
2B 5155830 SCREEN3.4.836VB3 ... ... ... ....cooai 1 1 1
2A 5126458 SCREEN ASSY.2,3-83 ........ .. ... .. ....0. 1
ZA 5126143 SCREEN ASSY 68BVB3 .. ................... TP 1 ii1) 13
179789 BOLT, 1/4%.20X3/8" {12800 .. ... ... ..., 2 2 2
186618 BOLT, 65/16"-18X5/87 {12.800%) ............ 2
2409010 BOLT, /187 18X5/8" LOCK {12,800 ....... 2 2 2271212
1203393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180F ... ... ... ... .. ... 2 P’ 212322
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (129200 ......... ... .. 2 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/167{12.8200} ............. 2
ZA 274558 NUT, 5/16"-24 LOCK (12.9140) ............. 2
4.1680 - PIPFE, OlL PUMP QUTLET

A TUBE AND HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 41582 AND 41583,

5132899 TUBE AND HOUSING ASSY.BVE3 ... ... ..., 1 i

179824 BOLY, 5/16"18X1 3/4"{12.8001) ... ........ 2 2

179827 BOLT, 8/18"-18X2 1/47(12.8001 ........... 2 2

103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ... ... ...... 4 4
4.1582 - VALVE, OiL PRESSURE RELIEF

5132898 VALVEBVE3 (4.1630) . ..... ... ... ........ 1 i
4.1583 . SPRING, O/ PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

5158765 SPRING8VBI(4.1280) ..................... 1 1

5132897 SEATBVEI (41701} .. ... ... . v 1 1

455289 PIN, 1/87X1 1/16" GROOVE {12.8270} ....... 1 1

4.1500 . GASKEY, OlL PUMP QUTLET PIPE

5132832 GASKET. BYB3 {AT PUMPI (4.1520) ........... 3 3
5132471 GASBKEY BVE3 (AT BLOCK] {1.1068)

SEPT., 1883 PAGE 13 OF 4.10008
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS COARPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.10008 Ol DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES e
PARY 3 3
FiG NUMBER. ... ....... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..., ... 01360 0i3|1(312}131213
616 0 1912 s 2
1 4 2 4 8
4.1597 - TUBE, Oil PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
5118781 HOSE, 3/167LD. X 11 3/16". {5.1003)
B.8VS3 e i 1
5135177 HOSE ASSY,, 3/16" LD.X98" L {7.4075) ...... 1
1508350 CONNECTOR, 1/8" RESTRICTED
{(7.4074)6,8V53 . ... .. ..ol SE1T R 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 174" YUBE .. ... . ... .. ... gt
SEPT., 1883 FAGE 14 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



GFIG O NUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...

B
2D
2D
FAs

2D
2D

2D

0
2A
ZA
2A

n

20
20
20
20
2D

DETROIY DIESE.IL

53 MPC ENGINES

4.10008 Ol DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

PART

41510 . PIPE, OIL PUMP INLEY

5138243 PIPEBVEI(FIGURE 3} ... ... . ... ..
5138244 PIPESVEI(FIGURE 3} . ..............
5138422 PIPEBVBIFIGURE D} ... ..........
5108387 -+ PIPEA53 (CAST IRONHFIGURE 2) .. ...
5138683 PIPE4S-B3 ... . ... ..
5126494 | PIPE4.53 (CAST IRON} (FIGURE B) ... ..
5138013 PIPEBVEI(FIGURES) ............ ...
5139266 PIPE4B3 ... ... .. .. ...,
5138242 PIPEGV-BIFIGURE 3} ... ... .. ...
B136R8E59 L PIPEBVB3 .. ... ...l
5138246 PIPEBVBI{FIGURE 3} .. .. ...........
5140376 + PIPE ASSY.3-53 (A-5.82".B-6.64") .....
5127175 SEALRING .. ... ... ... ... ... ..
5118425 FLANGE ... ... ... ... ... ... oo
5339475 .+ INLET ASSY. (41630} ... ...........

179816 BOLT, B/96"-1BX3/4" {12.9001} ... ..

186619 BOLY, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" {12.9001) ., ..

179823 BOLT, B/16°-18X1 5/8* {12.800%) .. ..

179826 BOLT, 8/187.18X2" (12,8001} ... ...

179827 BOLT, B/16"-18X2 1/4" {12.900%) .. ..

103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200) . ... ..
+ OBSOLETE,

4.1632 - SUPPORT. OiL. PUMP INLET TUBE

5138254 SUPPORT.BVSS ....................
5138580 SUPPORT 4-B3 (FIGURE 13} ... ... ..
5138752 SUPPFORTA-BIFIGURBE S . ... ...,
5138754 SUPPORT, 453 {FIGURE 14) ....... ...
5138753 SUPPORT, 4-B3 {(FIGURE 12) ..., ... ..
5138579 SUPPORT 4.53 (FIGURE 13)(4.1520} ..
5139267 SUPPORT. 4-53 (FIGURE 14)(4.1540)
5138418 SUPPORYT 6VE3 (FIGURE 10} .........
BI37014 FSUPPORTBVE3 ... ... ..............
5138420 SUPPORTBVE3 .. .. ... ............
5136954 . SPACER, 1/4° PIPE {41540} .........

186618 BOLT, 5/16"18XB/8" {12.8001} ... ..
179816 BCOLT, B/167-18X3/4" {12.900%} .....
186625 BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001) .....
179812 BOLT, B/16"-18X1 1/27 (12.9001 . ...
1006014 BOLY, 5/16"-24X1" 1128001} .......
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.9001} ... ...,
120380 BOLY, 3/8-16X3/4" {12.9001) . ......
186627 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1" (12,9001 . ..., ...
BIT0569 + WASHER ... ......................
120393 WASHER, /16" {12.8190) ..........
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190} ...........
NOV., 1983

....... ARTARIAR|ARJARJAR{ AR AR AR|AR| AR AR

...... 242

....... 1

....... i

....... 1

....... 1

....... 1

...... i

....... H
....... 1
....... 2
....... 1
...... 1

....... 41414 4 2
....... 2

....... 1

....... 2
....... 41414 4 4
....... 2
....... 2|2 2
....... H
....... 4 2

....... 212 212

.................... TYPES ... e
3 3 3 3

..... 21313)3;3/3|3]/3{3}]31413
913113 3|]513 L3 4

o 4 6 8

....... 3

...... 1

....... 1

....... %

....... 1

....... 1

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 1

....... 1

....... k1

....... 1

...... 1

...... 1

....... 1 1 1

...... 1 t]1

....... t k

....... 2 2314

...... P

....... 2

....... 2

....... 21212 2 2 2

PAGE 16 OF 4.5000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BDIESEL
4.10008 O#. DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. ... .
PART 3 3 3 3
RGO NUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 21313 3{313{31313|4
913{1]3j3;1315]3 4|5|4
8 8
4.1512 - SUPPORT, CIL PUMP INLET TUBE
{CONT'D}
5138619 WASHER, 25/64"X3/4°X.83” ... ............. 45414 4
103320 LCCKWASHER, 6/167 {12.8200) ............. AR ARTAR AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. ABR{ AR AR AR]JAR] AR
120376 NUT, B/16"-18 CAD, {128120} .............. 2 2
102481 NUY, 3/4".28 CAD. {12.9120) ... ... ......... 212
# NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO TYPE
356.
-+ OBSOLETE.
4.1520 - GASKET, OH. PUMP INLET PIPE
53126473 GASKETBVBI ... ... ..., 111]1 . 111
5180273 GASKET4-B3 ... ... . i 1 1
5132832 GASKET ... e AR
E136877 GASKETEBVSE3 ... ... .. e H
4.1530 - SCREEN, OIL PUMP INLET
5126143 SCREEN ABSY. ... ... .. i t{1} 1 1 T 1]
5155830 SCREEN ASSY.,3,4-63 ... ... .............. Tt 141 1
5126458 SCREEN AS8Y.,2,3483 _... .. .............. H
179789 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/8" {12.9001) .............. 2 2
180016 BOLY, 1/47.20X1/27 (128001} .............. 2 2
94098010 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" LOCK {12.9001) ....... 2{2}2 2 2 2
179816 BOLT, B/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001} ............ 2
120392 WASHER, 8/32° {12.8180) .. ... ............ 2 12
120393 WASHER, B/16” {12.9180) . .............. .. 2122 2 2 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, t/4" {128200} .............. AR{ AR AR AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16"{12.8200) ............. 2
274558 NUT, 5/16".24 LOCK {12.7040) ... ... ....... 2
4.1540 - BRACKEY, Oii. PUMP SCREEN SUPPORT
5138633 BRACKETBVE3 ... . ... . ..o i, H
186625 BOLYT, 5/16°-18X7/87{128001) ... ... ... 1
179822 BOLT, /187 18X1 1727 (129001 ........... H
120393 WASHER, 5/167 (12.9190) . ... ... ....... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. t
4.1580 - PIPE, Oil. PUMP OGUTLEY
A TUBE AND HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 4.16582 AND 4.1583.
5132899 TUBE & HOUSING ASSY.BVS3 .............. 1

NOV,, 1983 PAGE 16 OF 4.1000B
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
410008 Cll. DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ..o iii e
PART 3 3 3 3
CFIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2133 3j{3[3]|3(3 4
81313 zlslal7]a 4
o 4 6 8
4.1580 - PIPE, OIL PUMP OUTLET
(CONT'D)
5137000 * TUBE ASSY.6VB3 ... .................... 1
179824 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/4” (12.8001) .. ......... 2
179826 BOLT, 6/16°-18X2" {12.8001) .............. 2
179827 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/4” {12.9001) .. ......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,8200} ............ AR AR
+ OBSOLETE
41582 - VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF
5132898  VALVESVE3 (4.1630) ..................... 1
4.1583 - SPRING, Ol PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
BIBE765  SPRING ................................ 1
5132897  SEATBVE3 ....................... .. .. 1
455289 PIN, 1/8°X1 1/16" GROOVE (12.9270) .. ... .. 1
4.1590 - GASKET, Ol PUMP OUTLET PIPE
5132471  GASKET.8VB3 (1L1066}.................... 1
B126473  GASKET.6VB3 (415201 ... ................ 1
4.1597 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
10AB 5118781  HOSE, 3/16°1.D.X11 3/167L. {5.1003)
BBVES ... i 1] 1
5136177  HOSE ASSY.BV53 (98°L) (7.4075) _....... .. 1
1508350  CONNECTOR, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074)
A53.6,8VE3 ... ... ... ... 144 1|
118748 CONNECTOR,6VE3,1/4” (12.9280) . ... ... .. 1
443762 EXTENSION, 1/8 P.T. INT, AND EXT. ... ... .. .. 1
4.1660 - PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING OIL
2C 5119476  TUBE ASSY.4-53 (DEV. L. 7 1/8%) ........... 1] 1
3¢ 442321 CONNECTOR,4-53, 1/4” INV. Fi. TUBE
(12.8860) ... ... ... ...l 1] 1
¢ 226810 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. £L. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.8480) ..... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 11 1
JAN, 1983 PAGE 17 OF 4.10008




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
4.10008 OiL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CFG U NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ sl3|5|{a3|8l3:6{3|7]|3}7
1/6|{65|{5i2|6i8|/6[0[75
3 9
4.1510 . PIPE, O PUMP INLEY
BI36B59 *PIPEBVB3 . . ... ... 1
5142762 PIPEZBI(SCAVY it aen s 1
5142686 PIPEZBI PRESS) .. it iieinnennaens 1
5143469 PIPE 358 .. . 1
5147225 PIPEBVE3 (SCAVL) . ... it 1
2D 5141841 PIPEBVEBI FIGURES) .. ... .. i oss 1
2b 5135577 PIPEBVEI{FIGURES) . ...... . cerieiennnns 1
5138240 PIPEBYER .. i i 1
5142011 BIPE 4B i 1
51441086 PIPEA-BR i 1
$109913 PIPE, 383 .. e e 1
2A 5162968 PIPE,4-B3 (A3.86"B-19") ... . .. 1
2A 5121214 * PIPE ASSY, 262 {A-3.256"8.7.80" ........... |
2D 514143% BIPE ASSY.BVB3{FIGURE ) ... ... ........ 1
24 5127178 SEALERING . ... e, 1 1 11131111
2A 5118425 FLANGE .. e e 1 1 1113111
B133897 * BOLT, "U . 5/18" (.. . . i %
179816 BOLT, 5/16"1BX3/4" {12,900 ............ 4 4 2121214
186314 BOLT, B/168718X2" (129001} ... ... vviun, 2
179827 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/4° (12.9001} .. ......... 3 2212
179828 BOLY, 5/16"-18X2 1/2" {12.800%1 .. ..., ..... 2
120392 WASHER, 97327 {12.8190} .. ......o e, 2
120393 WASHER, /18" {12.8180} . .. ............ .. 2 2 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............ ARFARIAR|ARIAR| AR AR| AR AR AR
120376 NUT, /16" 18 {12.8120} .. .. .............. 1
114493 LOCKNUTY, /16724 (2.7170) ... .. ... ... 2
* OBSOLETE
41512 - SUPPORT, GIL PUMP INLET TUBE
2D 5138152 SUPPORTAB3(FIGURE 9} ... ... ... o .. 1
20 51238764 SUPPORTASBZFIGURE 14} .. ... ... ........ 1
20 B138753 SUPPORT4-B3FIGURE 12} .. .. ... ... ... 1
5138420 SUPPORTBVB3 .. ... . i, 1
5138254 SUPPORTBVB3 ... . i eeenns 1
5131574 SUPPORT.3-54 . ...ttt e, 1
188618 BOLT, 5/16”-18X5/8" (12,9001} ... ..... ... 3
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001) ............ 4
186625 BOLT, 6/16°18X7/8* {12.8001) ............ 2
179812 BOLT, B/16°-18X1 1/2" {12.9001) . ... ....... 1
180120 BOLY, 3/8"16X3/4" {12.8001) ............. 4
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (128001} ... ... ....... 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8480) .. ............... 4] 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} .. ........ ... ..... 2
5138619 WASHER, 25/64°X3/4"X.83" ... ............ 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.8200} ......... ... ARj AR} AR
120376 NUT, B/16"-18 CAD. (129120} .............. 2
192481 NUT, 3/47-25 CAD 129120} . ... ..o 2
JAN., 1983 PAGE 18 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MeL ENGINES BETROI!T DIESEL
4.10008B OH. ISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES o
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG .. NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... sisisialelalelajzlalr
1is|lsfsizleis]eio|{7]s
3 7 9 2
41520 . GASKET, OH. PUMP INLET PIPE
126473  GASKETBVBI ...t 1
5132832  GASKET.BVE3 . .\, AR] AR
BY35877  GASKET.BVBI ... . e 1
5176680  GASKET.353{2.7020) .. 0ot 2
41530 - SCREEN, OiL PUMP INLET
5126143  SCREEN ASSY.6,8VE3 ... .................. 12311
5155830  SCREEN ASSY. 3,483 .. .................. 2 111
8126456  SCREEN ASSY.2.34.53 ... ... ........... 1 1 1
180016 BOLT, 1/47-20X1/2" (12.9001} ... ... ....... 2]2
117461 BOLT, 1/4".20X9/16% {12.900%) ............ 4 :
8409010  BOLT, 5/16"18X5/8" LOCK {12.9001} ....... atbz2]2
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {$2.900%) ............ 2
120393 WASHER, 6/16” {12.8180) ... ... ........ 51212
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200) .............. AR AR AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) ... ......... 2
274558 NUT, 6/716°24 {12.9160) .. .. .........0oo... 7 2
214279 NUT, 5716724 {12.8420} .. .........oovio.. 2 2
41540 . BRACKET, OIL PUMP SCREEN SUPPORT
5142763  BRACKET3B3 ... ... oo, 1
5143175 BRACKET,4-53 {UPPER) . ... ..o 1
5143548  BRACKET.A-B3 {LOWER) .. ........ .......... 1
5141447  BRACKET.8VS3{4.1512) . ................. 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001} ... ......... 2 1h
100014 BOLT, 8/167.24X1" {12.8001} .............. 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"16X5/8" (12.8001} .. ............ 2
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.9001) .............. 2
120393 WASHER, B/16° (128190} ................. 2
446200 WASHER, 3/8" (128190} ... ... v, 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ... .......... 2 21
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.82008 ... ....... ... 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/187.24 (27170} ... ... ovvo. .. 1
41580 - PIPE, OiL PUMP QUTLET
A TUBE AND HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 4.1582 AND 4.1583,
5132859  TUBE & HOUSING ASSY.BVE3 ..., .......... 1]
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 19 OF 4.10008B

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
4.10008 GH. DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES ... .
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CFEG L  NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..... Ei3|8{3[6i3{813;:T7{3(7
158181216 BI810]7158
i 9
41580 . PIPE, GIL PUMP QUTLET
{CONTD!
5137000 -+ TUBEASSY.BVE3 ... . ... . i t
1418472 + TUBEASSY.BVE3 ... . ... i 1
5144215 JUNCTION BLOCK, 8VE3 {(PUMP TO CYi..
BLOCK) .. . i i 1
8824749 PLLG, 1 /8" PIPE (12,9850} .. ... ............ 2
444692 PLUG, 1/4" PPPE(12.8550) ....... ... ..., 1
178819 BOLY, 5/167-18X7 /8" {12.8001} ........... 2
179824 BOLT, B/18"-18X1 374" (12,8001 ........... 212
186648 BOLY, 6/16"-18X1 1/8" {12800 ........... 2
186314 BOLT, 5/16718X2"{12.9001) ... .......... 2
186643 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 /16" {12900%) .......... 2
179827 BOLT. B/16".18X2 1/4” {12.800%) ........... 21z
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.9200) ............. AR]AR] AR
+ OBSOLETE,
4.1581 . TUBE, JUNCTION BLOCK INLEY
5132612 HOSESVEZ {(#EX11°L)(7.8300) ............ 1
8924144 ELBOW, 57167 TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4080} ... .... 1
9432264 CONNECTOR, 5/16" TUBE {12.9460 ......... 1
4.1882 - VALVE, Oil. PRESSURE RELIEF
5132888 VALVEBVEZ (41630} .. ... ... . i 111
4.1583 . SPRING, CIL PRESSURE RELIFF VALVE
5165765 SPRING BVEE ... . i 101
5132897 SEAT e 1 A
455289 PIN, 1/8°X1 1/16" GROOVE (12,9270} ....... 111
4.15890 - GASKET, Ol PUMP QUYLEY PIPE
5132471 GASKETBVE3(11088) ... ... .. o, 1 t
5126473 GASKET.BVE3 {4.1520) . ... ... . ...ovirun. 2
5132832 GASKET,BVB3(4.1820) ... ... ... ..o, 111
4.1597 - TURE, OIL PRESSLHE GAGE-MARINE
10A, 5144634 HOSE4-83 L 184"1.0.X1% 3/4"L)
(4.4340) .. .. 1
10A.8 5118781 HOSE6,8v53,3/18"1.D.X11 3/16" &,
5.1003) ... e H )
NOV, 1983 PAGE 20 OF  4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.10008 O DISTRIBUYTION SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .ot iian e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CEIG L UNUMBER L., L L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s]3(613|{6iajieiaiz|3]|7?
118 B slei 6 7
7 9
41597 - TUBE, Ol PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE
{CONTD)
1508360  CONNECTOR, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074) .. ... 1 1 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8 -45 DEG, STREET {12.9590) ...... 1
41660 - PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING OIL
2¢ 5119476  TUBE ASSY.4-53(DEV. L. 7 1/8%) ... ........ 1 1
2¢ 442321 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8460) ... 1 1
2¢ 225810 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE S0 DEG,
(12.84B0) . ... 1 1
|
JAN, 1983 PAGE 21 OF 4.,10008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
410008 OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

...................... TYPES o0
PART 3 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER . NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... glal1{ali1lalsisjatialala
ojeltltia{2]0]3 al7|s
6 3 7 6 4
4.1510 - PIPE, Ol PUMP INLET
5103894 PIPE ASSY., 4-53 ...ttt s, 1
20 5145135 PIPE ASSY. 353 (FIGURE S} .. ... ........... 1
20 5135577 PIPE ASSY.8VE3 {FIGURE B) .. ... RITRUER 1
2D 5146106  PIPEASSY 48B3 FIGURE4) ... ... ... ...... 1
5146846 PIPE ASSY.3-B3ISCAVY ... i 1
5146478 PIPE ASSY.L353 .ot iae e, 1
20 5138246 PIPE ASSY.6VE3 ..\t rienens 1 1
B147306 4+ PIFEASSY.6VB3 ... 0o, 1
24 5142195 PIPE,3,4-53 (A-6.627B-4.40" ... ... ........ 1
20 5136090  PIPE ASSY.BVS3FIG. 15} ... .. 0 ovronan. . 1
5103896  PIPEASSY, BVB3 . ... .. ... i, 1
5106267 PIPE AND ADAPTOR ASSY. ................. 1
5113767 HOSE,3-53 PIPE SHIELDING (SCAV.)
ISPLITI + ettt e 1
2A 5127175 SEAL RING .o\ o oottt i e 111 1
24 5118425 FLANGE e 111 1
179816 BOLYT, 5/16°-18X3/4” {12.9001) ............ 212 al2 2
9423000 BOLT, /16" 18X3/4" 12 PTHD. _........... 2 212
8421628 BOLT, 5/167-18X2" SOC. (12.8027) ... ..... 2
179827 BOLT, 5/167-18X2 1/4" {12.800%) ........... slz12]2 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) .. .. ... .......... 4 214 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 .. ........... 2iajz2iz2{2]4lajajaiz]2
+ OBSOLETE
4.1512 . SUPPORT, OIL PUMP INLET TUBE
5145136 SUPPORT, 353 .. e i, 1
5113739  SUPPORT3B3(SCAV.PIPE} ................ 1
20 5146104  SUPPORTASI(FIGURES) .......ovvnen.... 1
8138420  SUPPORT, 483 6VB3 ... .. .............. 212 2
B106278  SUPPORT, 48B3 .. ...\, 2
5136225 SUPPORT, BV53 ..ot e 2
5103874 SUPPORT, VB3 ...ttt 1
8921230  SUPPORT, 4-53 ...\t 1
186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8” (12.9001) ............ 3 1
186625 BOLY, 5/167-18X7/8" {12.9001} ............ 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16-18X3/4" (12.9001 ............ 2 2
120228 BOLT. 5/18"-18X5/8" {12.9001) ............ 1
186619 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8" {12.8001) ........... 1
181595 BOLT, 5/16°.24X3/4” (129001} ... ....... 2
8409620 BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/8" (13112} ... ... ..... 2
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" {12.9001} ... .. ... ... . 212 2
181365 BOLT, 3/8"—24X1 1/8* (12.9001} ........... 2 2
179837 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" {12.8001} .. ... ... .... 414 2 4
120393 WASHER, 57167 {12.8190} .. ............... 3 3
5121403  WASHER B5/16° {34080} .. ... ............ 1
103340 WASHER, 5/16” {12.8190} .. ............... 3
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8190F .. ............\o0. g8 sl2lslsis
5138610  WASHER, 25/84"X3/4°X83" .. .00, 414 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.9200) . .... ... ... AR|AR{AR 3 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .............. AR| AR 2 4
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 22 OF 4,1000B

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS COHPOHATION



5 3 M#PC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
A1000B  OlL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

..................... FYPES ... ..o
PARY 3 4 4 4
JFIG L NUMBER ... L.l NAME AND DESCRIPHON ..., ... .. gi3it{4711413j4;4:4141 4
oj8j1}1j8i2]013 417156
6 7 6 4
41812 - SUPPORT, Ol PUMP INLET TUBE
{CONT'DY} ’
192481 LOCKNUT, 3/8”.24 {12.8140} ............... 212 2 2 2
1030285 LOCKNUY, 8/18°-24 (12.9120) ............ # 2
43520 - GASKET, Oil. PUMP INLET PIPE
5176680 GASKET.3-B3{27020} ..................... 2
5126473 GASKET,6VS3 ... .. ... . ... ... ... 111 H 1Pt
5132832 GASKETBVB3 . ... ..... ... ... ... .. ... ... 1
5138877 GASKETBVEI .. ... i
4. 1530 - SCREEN, Ol PUMP INLEY
28 5156830 SCREEN.3.4B3 ... . ... .. ... .. ... tp1})2 i
5126143 SCREENGBVE3 ... .. ... ... . ........... {141 1 i
51523885 SCREEN, 3,483 .. . ... ... ... ... ... . ... 111 1
2A 5126456 SCHREEN ASSY., 3, 4-53 (INCLUDES
SCREENIN 4,3530Q) ... .................. 131 1
180016 BOLT, $/4"20X3/2"{128001} .............. 2121412 2
179812 80LY, /16" 18X /2" (129001} . ..., ..., .. 2
$409010 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" {12.8001 ... ... ...... 21212 2
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.9180} ... ... .. ... .. 1212 2
120393 WASHER, 657167 {120180) .. .............. 2{2714 Z2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.9200) .............. AR} AR AR 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12,9200} ............. 2
214279 NUT, B/716"-24 LOCK (12,9120 ............. 212 2
4.1580 - PIPE, Ol PUMP OUYLEY
A TUBE ARD HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 4.1582 AND 4.1583.
5132612 HOSE ASSY BWB3 {78300} ................. 1
5132899 TUBE & HOUSING ASSY. 8VE3 ... ........ 1
5144215 SJUNCTION BLOCK,BVEB3 ... .. ... .. ...... 1 1
5107439 BRACKET ... ... . ..., 1
5159347 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X1/2" {71581} ........ 2
5101297 PLUG, 178" BIPE{12.9580) ................. 2 2
5121182 PLUG 1/4" MIPE {24018} ... ... .......... Z
8924144 ELBOW, /16" TUBE 45 DFEG. {12.9480} ... . ... 1
8924218 CONNECYOR, 5/16" TUBE {12.9460) ....... .. 1
179828 BOLT, 85/16°-18X2 1/2" {12.8001} . ... ...... 2
179824 BOLY, 5/167-18X1 374" {12900 ........... s
179827 BOLT, B/16"-18X2 /4" {12.8001} ........... Z
178846 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 7/8" (12.800%) ............ 2
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8" (128001 .. .......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER. 57167 {12.9200} ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.9200} .............. 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12,8200} .............. 2
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 23 OF 4.1000B

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT DIESEL

HG O NUMEBER

10A

el
2C
2C
2

2C

PART

4.1582
5132898

4.15683
5186765
5132897
455289

4.1890
5132832
5132471

41597
5118781
5147571
5199576
5199579

5199593
15083850

9432268
1830604
4.1660
5119476
5130938
B924170
BS25032

8924214
8924380

*

410008 OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVEBVB3 (4.1630) .. ... ... .. . ... ..

SPRING, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

SPRINGBVE3 {4.12680) ........ ... . oiv
SEATIA 1701 ... . i
PIN, 1/8°X1 17167 GROOVE (129270} ... ...

GASKET., OIL PUMP OUTLEY PIPE

GASKET BVSE3 (AT PUMP) (4156200 ......... ..
GASKET,BVE3 (AT BLOCK) (1.1068) ..........

TuBE, OH. PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE

HOSE ASSY. 6,8vE3 1118 L. {6.1003y ... ...
HOSE ASSY,, 6V53, 98" L. {4.1887} _...._ . ...
HOSE, BULK #6 CUT 1, 6" (12.8850) ... . .....
FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8"-18 MALE INV,

FLY{STRAIGHTI{12.8882) ........... .. ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG.}(12.8882} ..... ..
CONNECTOR, 1/8” P.T., INT. & EXT.

{7.4074) . ...
CONNECTOR, iNV. FL. TUBE {12.8460) ., ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE {(12.948Q) ........

PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING Ol

TUBE ASSY., 4-53 (DEV. L. 7 1/89) ...........
TUBE ASSY., 4-53 (DEV. L. 5.50") .. ... .. .....
CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV, FL. TUBE

(1284601 ... 0t
ELBOW, 174 INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(Y2.848B0) ..ot e
TEE, 1/8"-27 PIPE(7.4588) .........0ouvvon..
PLUG, 1/87-22 PIPE {12.8550) ... ...........

SEPT, 1984 PAGE

SARTERY PR PR
g{3]1]14}1
0j911]1|8B
2 6
H
H
11

24 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ok

M P

C

ENGINES

i —




3 MPC ENGINES
410008 Ol DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
PART
RGO U NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... . ...

2D

2D

2ZA
2A

2D

28
2A

41510 - PIPE OiL PUMP INLET

8922242 PR ASSY,, 453T ... ... . ...
51461086 PiPE ASSY., 4.53 (FIGURE 4} .. ...
8920658 PPEASSY., 383 ... ....... ...
5162968 PHPE ASSY., 4563 . ... ...
5138246 MPEASSY. 6V-53 ... .. L.
5103056 PPE ASSY., BVE3 ... .. ...l
8924709 BELBOW ... .. .. o
#921280 PIPEASSY., 483 ... ............
5127176 SEAL BING, .72"X163" ... ......
5119425 FLANGE ... ... ... ... . ........

9423000 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" 12 PT.HD.

(12.8001) ... ot
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.9001) .
179827 BOLY, 5/16"-18X2 1/4" (12.9001)
120393 WASHER, /16" {12.9180) ......
1033290 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ..

4.1512 - SUPPORT, Ol PUMP INLET TUBE

5338752 SUPPORT(UPPER) ... ... ...,
5138754 SUPPORT{UPPER} . ..... . .......
5138763 SUPPORT {LOWER] . ... ..........
5146104 SUPPORT{FHGURER) ...........
5138420 SUPPORT, V52 ... ... . .. .....
8921230 SUPPORT, 483 {41810} ........
5103214 SUPPORT 8v53 . ... .. .. .. .. ...

179816 BOLT, B/167-18X3/4" (12.9001) .
1798312 BOLY, 8/168"1BX1/27{12.8001} .
1868625 BOLT, §/16718X7/8" (12.9001} .
186618 BOLT, 6/16"-18XE/87 {12.5001) .
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.8001} ...
186627 BOLY, 3/8"-24X 1" (12.900%) .. ...
181365 BOLY, 3/8"24X1 1/87 (12,8001} |
120383 WASHER, /16" {12.9180) ..., ..
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.91808} ... ...,
5138619 WASHEHR, 25/64"X3/4"X.83" ...,
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ..
1023321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} . .,
120376 NUY, B/16" 18 (12.8120) ........
192481 LOCKNUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9140} .. ..

4.15E20 . GASKET, OIL PUMP INLET PIPE

5126473 GASKET ... .. ... ... ...,

8924711 GASKET . .. ... ..

5103043 GASKET ... ... ... ity

4.1530 - SCREEN, OiL PUMP INLEY

51556830 SCREEN, 3,483 ... .. .........
$126143 SCREEN, B8VE3 ... ... ... ... ...,
5126456 SCREEN ASSY,, 3,483 .........
5152385 SCREEN, 3,453 .. ... ...... ...

»

18006 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1/2" {12.8001 ...

8409010 BGLT, 5/16°-18X5/8" {12.8001 ..
120382 WASHER, 1/47 {12.918C} . ... .. ..
1203483 WASHER, /16" (12.8180) .......
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200} .. _,
214279 NUY 5716724 LOCK {12.912¢03 ...

* INCLUDES SCREEN IN 4.1530,

SEPT., 1884

PAGE

4t (4] 4
5I4i71A4}8
269|856
8 G
1

1
1
H
1
1
1 1
212
2 2
4 2
214
st4ap 222
1
i
1
11.
4
1
4t2
2
2
1
4
4
z
813
8 16
4
8|3
4
2
2z 4
1F 1 3
1 i1
1
111
11
212
2
b
2
212
z

28 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1284 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

I

[ ]




LFIG L

2C
2C

Fai

M PC ENGINES

4.1580 -

5144215
8924707
5107439
8924380
186629
179846
179882
103320
103321
103323

4.1597 -
2923859
8923966
1508350
2432266

193004

446860 -

5119476
8924170

8925032

4.10008 Ol DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

PIPE, Oil PUMP OUTLEY

JUNCTION BLOCK, BVB3 .. ... ... oo,
ELBOW .. i e
BRACKEY ... e
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.98580) .................
BOLT, 5/16718BX1" {12.8001) ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" {12,800} ............
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8"{12.8001} ............
LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.8200G} .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.9200} ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2V{12.920G) ..............

TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE

HOSE ASSY., #5X13" L {91775} ...........
HOSE ASSY., #6X10.92° L. .........ooovvenn
CONNECTOR, 1/8* P.T., INT. & EXT.

FAOTAY e
CONNECTGR, 1/8" P.T., INV., FL.

12.8860) ... oo
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE {$2.9480} .. .... ..

PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARING Oib

TUBE ASSY., 4-B3(DEV.L.7 1/8% ... ... ..
CONNECTOR, 174" INV. FlL. TUSE

(1294801 . o\ttt iaias
ELBOW, 1/4° INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{32.94B0) ...\t
SEPT., 1984 PAGE

4 4 4
B 7{4i8
9(6]9]B}5
L+
H
1
2
2
2
Z
2

251 OF 4.10008

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DEHESEHL

410000  OiL, PRESSURE REGULATOR

PARY

RGO ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .......

1A
1A

14

1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A

1A

4.1690 - SPRING, OiL PRESSURE REGULATOR

51231309 * SPRING,23.4-8536VE3 ................... ..
B126436 @ SPRING,2,3.4-83 6VE3 {ORANGE
STRIPE}(4.1260) . ... ... ... .. ... ...
5132706 SPRING BVEB3 (BLUESTRIPE} .. ... ... .. .....
* THAU Z2D-13868, 304294, 4D-4028,
§D-3857 FOR TYPE 12.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13569, 3D-4285,
30-6027, 6D-3858 FORTYPE 12,

417006 - VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR

BI7TTT? 4+ VALVE(S4340) ... ... e
S1098B04 # VALVESBVSI .. .. ... L
$143021 VALVEGBVEI ... ... ...
5132707 VALVEBBVEI ... ... ... . .. i
+ THRU 6D-38B7.
£ EFFECYIVE WHTH 60-3858, THRU
6D-22443, NOT SERVICED; FOR
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS, USE
51430621 PLUS (1} 51362 27 PLUG.

4.1710 - PLUG, O PRESSURE REGULATOR
51136567 -+ PLUG ..... e e e e
5108803 PLUGBVSEI .. .
BI3BA2T EHPLUGEBVBI ... .. ... .

+ THRU 6D-3887 FOR TYPE 12.
& EFFECTIVE WITH 6110488,

4.1720 - GASKET, Oil. PRESSURE REGULATOR
PLUG
177473 GASKET (44170} ... ... ... . ... 1.

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

1 OF  4.1000C

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

1122 2
2
2712

t{2)z2 2
H
312

M P

C ENGINES




. .Ft

3A
3A
3A
3A

DETROTY

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

4.2240

5121120
51271143
5570098

5572941
5196393

5122827
5124065

5181797

5125025
5873199
5573162
5675213
128003
5111798
179839
186679
186308
103341
103321
117049

4.2281
$127268

186679
103321

DIES EL

4.2000A QL. FILTER

- FILTER ASSY. OiL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE AS
INDICATED BELOW. FOR TYPES 130 &
134 ALSO SEE GIL FHTER LINES,
4.3C00A, TYPE 98. FOR TYPE 138 USE
TYPE 147,

= FILTER ASSY. 3.4-53.6,8V53 (8~
ELEMENT} (PAGE A1} {5134392)
FILTER ASSY.2,3-53 {6" ELEMENT) (PAGE
At} {5134333)
FILTER ASSY.2-53 {BY-PASS) (S-6) (PAGE
AT e
FILTER ASSY..2.53 {(BY-PASS) (PAGE A1)
HL;BRASSY”&53ﬁV53{&3650HPAGE
i
FILTER ASSY..4-53 {PAGE At}
FILTER ASSY..8V53 (FULL FLOW) (PAGE
C1)
FILTER ASSY.,4-53,6,8VE3 (FAGE A1)
{5147683)
FILTER ASSY. 2,3-53 (PAGE A1)
+ DECAL {42280}
+ DECAL {4.2280)
+ DECAL {4.2280)

BUSHING, 17X3/4" BED, {12.9570})

PLUG. 1* PIPE (12.9550

BOLT. 3/8"-16X1" {12.8001)

BOLT, 3/8°-16Xt 1/47 {12.9001)

BOLT, 3/87-24X3 1/4" {12.9001}

WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180) . ..., . ............

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) . . ....... ...

NUT, 3/B™-268 (129120} .. ... ... ... .. ..

= NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. NUMBER IN PARENTHESES,
PLUS (2) 128003 AND (215111798,

* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT
CONVERT TO TYPE 152 FOR LD
ENGINE, TYPE 153 FOR RB ENGINE.

+ OBSOLETE.

]

+

-*

U

- ADAPTOR, Ol FILTER COVER

ADAPTOR,8,8VE3 IMOUNTING) (CANTED
INBCARD 13 DEG) ... .. ... ... ... . ...

BOLT, 3/87-16X1 174" {12.8001})

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.2200)

FEB., 1881 PAGE

53 MPC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES
1 1 1 1 1
IERERERERREEEIREEEE
silol1i1i8lti7i3jalas
9 2 6 0 5
1 1
3
1
1
1
1
s
3
H
1
1 '3 BT BTN AETE BT
1 1
AR
AR
14
44 4 4
514 4 4
414 afaias a
1
4
4
1 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEXL
420000 Ol FILTER

.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o111 1{1i971421i1i31114]1
glojti1i6l{117i3lal3/4}4a
9 2 6 0 5 5
4.2293 - GASKET, OiL FILTER COVER ADAPTOR
5128486  GASKET,6,8V53 (MOUNTING ADAPTOH)
B2350) e 1
4.2350 . GASKET, OiL FILTER ADAPTOR
IA 5121208 GASKET . oot i 141 1 1
iA 55750886 GASKET,3-53{4.2489) . ... .. ........... 1
5128439 GASKET.2-83,6V53 (MOUNTING
ADAPTOR) (4.2440} .. ... ... ... ....... 1
4.2440 . BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
5122631 BRACKET.3-B3 .. it e 1 |
5122681 SPACER (172" PIPEX 3 1/4°L) .. . v .. 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X$ 1/2° {12.8001} .. ..., ...... 2
190256 BOLT, 1/27.13X4 1/2° {12800} .. .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12,2000 .. ............ 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200).............. 1
4.2450 - PLATE, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
5119237 PLATE, 283 {4.2440) .. ... . 0v .. 1
5127826 PLATEBVS3 (4.2440} ... ... v, 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (12.900%) . ... ......_. 2
179882 BOLT, 1/2713X1 1/8” (128004} . ... ........ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... ........... 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, $/27 {$2.9200}. .. .. ......... 4
FEB., 1981 PAGE 2 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 19871 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION



DETROQIT DIESEL

FART

CFIG L NUMBER

3A

3A
3A

4.2000A Ol FILTER

4.2240 - FILTER ASSY, Oil

5121120
5121143

8572941
5196393

5126275
8126276
5126283
5126284
5573199
5573162
5575213
178838
186619
186679
186612
179851
103341
103321

4,229
5128617

5108758
5169340
8108821
5122388
A26368

138242

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE AS
INDICATED BELOW.

FILTER ASSY..3,4-53,5,8V63 (9"
ELEMENT) (PAGE A1} (5134382} ... ... ...
FILTER ASSY.2,3-53 (8" ELEMENT) (PAGE
ANBIBA393) .. e
FILTER ASSY..2-53 {BY-PASS) (PAGE A1) ......
FILTER ASSY.3.53,6V53 {19.3550}
PAGE BY) « .ot
+ FILTER ASSY. 4-53 {FAGE A1) (51344086} . .. ...
* FILTER ASSY..4-53 {PAGE A1) {5134408) ... . ..
* FILTER ASSY.3.53 {PAGE B1} (5134407} .. ... .
* FiLTER ASSY.,3-53 {PAGE B1) (5134409} . ... ..
% DECAL {4.2280) ... . e
% DECAL {4.2280) .0\ v it e
% DECAL {4.2280) . oo\t
BOLT, 3/8*-18X1" {12.9001} .. .............
BOLT, 3/8".18X1 1/8" {12.900%) ... .. ......
BOLT, 3/8*-18X1 1/4* {12.900% ... .. ... ....
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/87 {12.9004} . ... ........
BOLT, 3/8°-18X3" {12.8001} .. .............
WASHER, 3/8° (3291900 .. ... ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) . ... ..........
= NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. NUMBER IN PARENTHESES,
PLUS (2) 128003 AND (2) 5111798,
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. NUMBER IN PARENTHESES.
OBSOLETE.
NOT SERVICED, USE {1} EACH OF
ADAPTOR 8104418, GASKET 8921708
AND ELEMENT 25101495,

i

+ &

1 - ARAPTOR, Qi FILTER COVER

ABDAPTOR,6,8v53 (MOUNTING) (OFFSET
4B DEG) ... e
ADAPTOR4BI MOUNTING) ... ... ... ... ...
ADAPTOR4-B3 {MOUNTING) .......... ......
ADAPTORGVE3 (MOUNTING) ...............
-+ GPACER {42290} {SD-187) '
BOLT, 3/87.16X3/4" HEX. SKT., Hb.

(12,9027} . ... e
BOLY, 378" 18X1" HEX. SKT. HD.,
{32.8027) .. ... .
+ QBSGLETE
JAN., 1983 PAGE

3 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

11 |1
411158
7T{61]3
2
ti
1
LI
4] 4
414
414

-
b

E- N N -

ENGINE:
......... Je
11711
6l0i7
o a
t]1
1
t]1]1
2
4]a}2
4]4
alala
1
1
4
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2G00A  OIL FILTER

..................... TYBES .o
PART 1 1 1 4 1
FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ al1isf1isj1islsie6itir]n
7]lsls3islsis|alelr]elol
2 5 7 2 9 3
4.2281 - ADAPTOR, Ot FILTER COVER
{CONT'D}
186628 BOLT, 3/816X1 1/2° {12.800%) . ..... ... ... 3
186679 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/47 {12,900} . ... ........ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. . ........... 4 4
4.2293 . GASKET, Oit FILTER COVER ADAPTOR
5128486  GASKET.6,8V53 {MOUNTING ADAPTOR)
F8.2350) ..ot 1
5121206  GASKET.4-53 (MOUNTING ADAPTOR}
(82350} 111
5108828  GASKET.68,BV53 (MOUNTING ADAPTOR) ... ... 141
4.2350 . GASKET, OiL FILTER ADAPTOR
3A BI12T205 GASKET ...\ttt {1t 1 11l
5128439  GASKET (MOUNTING ADAPTOR) (4.2440) ..... 2
4.2440 . BRACKET, Ol FILTER MOUNTING
5128121 BRAGKET.253 .. e i, 1
B1003B2  BRACKETBVEZ .. ... ... .t ecvuennnaneiins 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2°(12.8001} . .. ... ..... 2
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 /87 {12.9001} . . .......... 3
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (1292000 . ............ 3
42470 . SUPPORT. OIL FILTER MOUNTING
5108825  SUPPORT.BVB3 . ... . ... 0., 1
122408 BOLT, 1/2°13X1° (12,8001 .. .. ........... 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2* (12.9200) ... .......... 2
FEB., 1981 PAGE 4 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS COSPORATION



DETHRHOIT DIESEL 5 3 M#C ENGINES
A4.2000A Ol FILTER

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 3 1 1 k] 2 2
CFIG O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ... 7i1{aj1{8i1]l8j2lo0t2;11]2
7i8]1]3|81619214{0;311]6]2
1 4 0 1 0 Q
4.2240 - FILTER ASSY. Ol
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
5121143 = FULTER ASSY, 353 {PAGE AN (5134383} ...... 1
B181797 4 FILYER ASS5Y.4-53.8V5E3 (PAGE At}
BIATEBI . . L 1
5572941 FILTER ASSY 383 PAGEATY . ... v 1
53121120 = FILYER ASSY. 6.8VS3 (PAGE A1)
134382 . e 1 1
5125384 3 FILTER ASSY, 3-53.6VE3 (PAGE BY)
(B147683)........... ... .. i 1
23253913 FILTER ASSY. BVEI{PAGE BT} ... ........... H
51323313 = FILTER ASSY. BVE3 (PAGE C1) 15147683y ... .. H
5572942 * FILYER ASSY., BY-PASS 353 (PAGEB1) ....... 1
5134392 = FILTER ASSY.4-563,6,8VE3 {(PAGE B1}
SIO0BOOMPAGECT) ... . .o H
5136237 % FILYER ASSY 353 (PAGESBN .. ... ... ..... 1
5875213 % DECAL{A2280}....... ... ... ... 1 13
6573162 % DECAL{A.2280% ... .. ... ... ... .. .. e 1 11 1% it H
BE73999 % DECAL{4.2280F ... . ... ... ... ... .. ... 1 1
5133279 BUSHING (1/2"X1/4" RED, RESTRICTED)
M.30010 L., $
5111798 PMLUG 1" PIPE(12.9880) .. ..., 0 t
186612 BOLY, 3/8".16X1 3/8" (128001 ... ... ...... 4
186622 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 /4" (12800% ............ 4
186282 BOLY, 3/8°-16X3 1/4" (12800% .......... .. 4
181370 BOLY, 3/87.24X1 /47 {12900 . .. ..... ..., 3 4 4
181374 BOLY, 3/8".24X1 1/27{312.9001) ... ... .. .... 1
186308 BOLY, 3/8".24X3 1/47 (128000 .. ... ... ... 4 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8B" (128180} ... ... ... ...... 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B” {12.8200) 4 1 AR 4] 4 414 41 4
102635 NUT, 37816 {12.8120} ... .. ... ... e 4
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.8120) . ................ .. 4 4] 4 41 4
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5570141 FILTER,
{2} 132375 BOLYS, (2} 5127156
STRAPS, {2) 138485 LOCKWASHERS
AND (2} 120378 NUTS.
= NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAHABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. NUMBER N
PARENTHESES.
# NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. NUMBER IN PARENTHESES
PLUS (2) 128003 AND {2) 5151748,
% OBSOLETE
SEPT, 1381 PAGE & QF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FiG L. NUMBER

MPC

PART

42250

5873014
5674978

42280
5574008
5574906
5570480

4.2290G
5147684
5134311
5121182
186622
1063321

42291

5108758
426368

4.2293

5121208

4.2300
55710624

4.23%0
5187308

ENGINES

4.2000A  ON. FILTER

ELEMENT, OHL FH.TER

ELEMENT.BVE3
ELEMENT,3-83 (8") (AC TYPE PF-147}
{INCLUDES GASKET IN 4,2300;

SHELL, OiL FILTER

SHELL.6VE3 NCLUDES MLUGY . ....... ... ...
gHﬁéi.,3»53 ENCLUDES PLUG)
L

COVER, QIL FILTER

COVERGBVEI . ... ... .. ... . . .
ADAPTOR 3B WCOVERL ... ... ... ... .....
PLUG, 174" PIPE {2.4015)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 174" {12900% ............
LCCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200). ... ... ...,

ADAPTOR, Oll. FILTER COVER
ADAPTOR3.4-53 IMOUNTING} ..............

BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" HEX. $KT, HD.
{12.8027)

GASKET, Qil FILTER COVER ADAPTOR
GASKEY (MOUNTING ADAPTOR) {4.2350)

GASKET, OiL FILTER COVER
GASKET,3-53

SPRING, OIL FUTER
SPRING,3.83

FER., 1981 PAGE

§ OF 420004

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

L R




. FIG ... NUMBER

3A
3A

8 3

MFP L

PART

4.2315

5187309
122366

4.2330

5187310
6437298
5154538

4.2350

5121206
5128439
5182874
428204
103345

4.2416G

5116427
5120740

4.2440

5130207
5132468
5134768
5136662
5157412
186629
179839
454906
186725
120393
103320
103321
1063323

ENGINES

+

4.2485 .

5133431
5198303

4.2000A  OlL FILTER

RETAINER, OiL FILTER SPRING

RETAINERZ-B3 ... ... ... . oo
NUT, 8/B" 18 {12.9120) ............ ... ...

GASKET, OiL. FILTER COVER NUT

GASKET, RETAINER3-53 .. . .....ouvr ...,
GASKET,3-53 ..o oeeo e
WASHER (18182} .. ..,

GASKEY, Oil. FILTER ADAPTOR

GASKET.3H3 .. ... ..
GASKET.BBVE3 {42440} ... ... ...........
CLIP, 1" {81720y .. ... ..
BOLY, /8" 11X17{12.800Y) ... ... ... ....
WASHER, B/8" {12.8190) .. ... ... ..........

S$TUD, OIL FHL.YER CENTER

STUD3-B3{8.14°L) ... ... ... ... ......
STUDBVEI (12.22"L) ... it

BRACKET, OH. FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKETBVES ..........................
BRACKET6VBI ... ... ... ... ..
BRACKETBVEI .. ... ... . ... . ....... ...
BRACKETBVB3 ............ ..o,
SPACER{74013) .. ... .. ... ... .
BOLY. 5/7167-18X1" (129001} .. ... ... .......
BOLT, 3/8"16X17 {12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/2" {12900} .. ..........
BOLT, 1/2"13X1 1/27 (128001} . ... ........
WASHER, 5/16" FLAT (1281807 ... ..., ...,
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200} . . ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.8200}. . ............

VALVE, GiL FILTER BYFASS

A VALVE KIT INCLUDES {TEMS IN 4.2485,
4.2486 AND 4.2488.

VALVE 383 .. ... ... ... ........ ... ....
VALVEKITEB3 ... .. i

JAN, 1983 PAGE

L]
711
718
1
H
H
1
1
1
1
"
7 OF

1
118
8|6
4

1
1

1
1
1

Z
1
1
211
4.2G00A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

ot

PR L Y

e —]




BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A  OH. FILYER

..................... TYPES ... ..
PARY 1 1 1 2
FIG .. NUMBER ........ ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ Ti1)]8 Bitjgsl21012(1]2
7]8{3ig|6[9i4]|0 1|62
1 4 0 1 O
4.24886 - SPRING, OiL FILYER BYPASS VALVE
5134477 SPRING3EI ... .. ... 1
42488 - PLUG, CIL FILTER BYPASS VAILVE
5134456 RETAINER3-B3 ... .. .. o iiiinnn. 1
160221 SCREW, #12-24X1/2" PAN. HD.
CR/RECESS (12,8025} . ... ... ..o 1
|
JAN., 1883 PAGE 8 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M#C

PART

CEIG L NUMBER L

ENGINES
4.2000A  OIL FILTER

4.2240 - FILTER ASSY., Ol

5181797
5126384
5134392

5134406
51956393
5134393

5137659
5575213
5573162
179839
186619
186679
186632
454906
181370
103341
103321
102635
117049

4.2291

H108758
5129617
5127268
426368

186679
454906
103341
10332%

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWHN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.

4 FILTER ASSY. 6,8VE3 (PAGE A1}
$147683
# FILTER ASSY.4.53,6V53 (PAGE B1)
(BHATBB3) . ... ittt
= FILTER ASSY.4.53,6,8V53 (PAGE B1}
(5100800) (PAGE C1}
+ FILTER ASSY. 4-53 (PAGE B1)
FILTER ASSY..6V53 (PAGE 81}
= FILTER AS$Y.,2,3-53 {PAGE BY)
BIOOTSTYIPAGEC1} .o
# FILTER ASSY.,BVE3 (PAGE C1) {§147583)
% DECAL (4.2280) ... v0rannn, S
% DECAL (4.2280) . ... .
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.9001) . ..., ....... ...
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 178" (129000} .. ... .......
BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ... .........
BOLT. 3/8°.16X1 3/8” (12.8001) .. ... .......
BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1/2" (12.9001} . ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 174" (129001} ... .........
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ... ...........
NUT, 3/87-16 {12.9120}
NUT, 3/8724 {12.8120) .. .. ... . ...........
# NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. NUMBER IN PARENTHESES
PLUS {2} 128003 AND (2} 5111798,
w NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES.
OBSOLETE,
NOT SERVICED, USE (1) EACH OF
ADAPTOR 5104413, GASKET 8921708
AND ELEMENT 25010495,

+ &

- ADAPTOR, O FHLTER COVER

ADAPTOR,3,4-53 (MOUNTING}
ADAPTOR,BVE3 (IMOUNTING)
ADAPTOR,6VEZ IMOUNTING) ...............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" HEX. 5KT. HD.

(92.9627) .o e
BOLY, 3/87.16X1 1/4" (128001} ... . ... . _. ..
BOLT, 3/816X1 1/27 (12.800%} ... .........
WASHER, 3/8° {112.9190} .. ... ... .. .......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}. . ............

JAN., 1983 PAGE

2
2]2
1{2
4
t
L
1 {1
4
4
414
414
1
4
4
8 OF

4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIYT DIESEL

4
4 Fl
4 4
4 4
alslafals
4
4 4
1 1
1
4
4
4
4
4




5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A Ol FILTER

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2{212{2{2|2]3]2|3|2|3
1218121721213} 51318
4 6
4.22983 - GASKET, OiL FILTER COVER ADAPTOR
5121205  GASKET (MOUNTING ADAPTOR} {4.2350) ..... 1] 111 1 1
128486  GASKET,BVS3 (MOUNTING ADAPTOR)
(82350} ... e 1 1
4.2350 . GASKET, Ol FILTER ADAPTOR
3A BI21208 GASKETEB3 .. ... ...t 1
4.2388 - HOUSING, OIL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
5134301 HOUSING. 353 .. o, 1
186679 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) .. ..., ... ... 2
186283 BOLT, 3/87.16X3 1/27 {128001} .. .. ........ 1
450517 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" [12.800%} ... ...... ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.82003 .. ............ 4
42389 . GASKET, OiL FILTER BY.PASS HOUSING
5123932  GASKET,353(4.2350) ... ... ... .......... - 1
4.2400 - VALVE, Ol FILTER BY-PASS
5133431 VALVE3-8314.2488) ... ... ... 1
51234477  SPRING (4.2486) . . ...................... 1
5134456  RETAINER (4.2488) ........ . ............ 1
160221 SCREW, #12.24X1/2” FAN. HD.
CR/RECESS {12.9050) .................. 1
4.2440 - BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
5134768  BRACKETBVEZ .. ... .. ... ... ... ........ 1
5137701 BRACKET.BVE3 .. ... ... ... e, 1
5137739  BRACKETEBVB3 .. ......... .. ......c...... 1
5126116  BRACKET 353 .. ... ... ..........c.cco.o.. 1
5137968  BRACKET.A53 ...................0.c0.... 1
5173144  SPACER (13/32°X3/4"X1 13/16")
WBOA0) ... ... 2
179838 BOLY, 3/8%16X7/87 {12.8001} ............. 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/8” (12.800%) ... ... ...... 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8".16X$ 174" (128001} .. .. ... .. ... 3
454906 BOLT, 3/8% 16Xt 1/2° {12.800%) ... .. ... ... . 2
215510 BOLT, 3/8"-18X5 8/4" {12.8004) . _.......... 1
181374 BOLT. 3/87-24X1 1/2" {12.8001} . .. .. ....... 1
186658 BOLT, 3/8"-24X5 1/27{12.900%} ., ... ... ..., 1
FEB. 1981 PAGE 10 OF 4,2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DUHLESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A  QiL FILYER

..................... TYPES ... i
PARY 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG UL NUMBER Ll Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2i2{2i212j2]3j2;1312:13
11215217 |2]2)|3 3;8
] 4 6
4.2440 . BRACKET, Ol. FILTER MOUNTING .
{CONT'D}
1B6725 BOLT, 1/27-13X% /27 {128001) ............ 2
186631 BOLT, 1/72"13X2 174" {12800} ..., ........ 1
120394 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) .. ........ .. 00 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {128200).............. AR 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, /27 (128200} . ......... ... 2
4.2470 - SUPPORT, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
BI137702 4+ SUPPORYTOVEBI ... ... . ... . . . 1
186627 BOLY, 3/78"-24X1" (128001} ........ ... ..., 1
178886 BOLT, 1/2°13X1 B/B8" {12800 .. .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{128200}.............. 1
117048 NUT, /8724 (12,8120} ... Ll K
+ QBSCLETE.
JAN., 1983 PAGE 11 GE 420004

COFYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DVESEL
4.2000A  OiL FILYER

..................... TYPES ... it
PART 2 2 2 2 2
KGO NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 3 4 42141214 5
g4 413[4{5({41B[A{0;5
7 2
4.2240 - FILTER ASSY. OIlL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKBOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
5137659 @ FILTER ASSY..6,8V53 (PAGE C1}
(B147683) . . ... . e ] k] 1 1
5134408 + FILTERABI ASSBY. (PAGECIY .. ... .. ... t
51250285 FILTER ASSY. 3453 (FAGE AT} ... ... .. ... 1 1
5134392 = FILTER ASEY. (5100800} PAGE C Y}
PAGE B1Y L. e 1 111
BETIIH2 % DECAL{A.22B0) ... ... ... . . . i 1 111 111 1 t i1 1
575213 % OECALMA22B0) .. ... ... .. . .. e, t 1
128003 BUSHING, 17X3/4" RED. (129570} ........ .. AR AR
5111798 FLUG, 1" PIPE{129850} .. ... ... ... . oeins AR AR
1868619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° (129001} .. .. ........ 4
186612 BOLYT, 3/8"186X1 3/8" (128001} .. .......... 4
186628 BOLT, 3/816X1 1/27 {12.89001) . ... ........ 4 414
181370 BOLT, 3/8%-24X1 1/4" {12800 . ........... 4 4 414
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8190} . ... .. ... . ... ..., 4 4| 4 414
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (12.92008 .............. AR| AR ARJARIAR]ARIAR] AR AR
123234 NUT, 3/8"-16 (BRASSH{12.98120) ............ 4
117049 NUT, 3/8°-16 (BRASSY{12981200 . ... ........ 4 414
@ NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. IN PARENTHESES PLUS {2}
128003 AND {2 5111798,
= NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT LISE
ASSY. IN PARENTHESES,
% OBSOLETE.
+ NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ONE {1) EACH OF 5104419, BO21708
AND 25010485,
A4.2250 - FLEMENT, Cli. FILTER
A 5574978 ELEMENT,3.53 (68") (AC TYPE PF-147)
{INCLUDES GASKEY IN 42300} ........... t
A 5573014 ELEMENTABIBVES (... . .. . t
42270 - SPACER, Ol FILTER
5157412 SPACER4-83{2.4013) .. .. ... ... .. ... ..... 3
4.2280 - SHELL, Ol FHLTER
5574908 SHELLISEI NCLUDES PLUG) . ... ......... ] 1
WA 5574008 SHELL, 3,4-53,6VE3 (INCLUDES PLUG) ........ 1
5510480 PLUG {23060} ... ... .. . e 1 1 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 52 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



RGO

3A

3A

3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A

M P ENGINES

4.2290 -
5134311
5147684
5121182
186622
103321

4.2291
5134304
53109340
B1427%1
5108821
5134302
426368
186679
186628
103341
103321

4.2293 .
5121208

5108828
5133263

42300 -
85571024

4.2310 -
$187308

42315 -
5187309
122366

4.2330 -
5187310

6437288
5164538

4.2000A  OIL FILTER

COVER, OIL FILTYER

ADAPTORIBIBVEICOVER . ... ... .. ...
ADAPTOR . ... .. i i
PLUG, 174" PIPE(24014BY .. . ... ... ..., ..
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12,2001} . ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200). .. ... .. . ...

« ADAPTOR, Ol FILTER COVER

ADAPTOR.6.8V53 (TO BLOCK)
ISTRAIGHTY (4.3025) . .. ... e
ADAPTOR,4-53 (MOUNTING) .. . .............
ADAPTGM.BVE3 (MOUNTINGY ... ............
ADAPTOR.8VE3 (MOUNTINGY .. ... ... .......
ADAPTOR.6.8V53 {TO BLOCK] (90 DEG.)

W.2280)
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" HEX. SKT. HD.

(12.8001) 0o e
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 174" (12.9001)} . ... .. ... ..
BOLT, 3/8°.46X1 1/2° {12.8001} . ... ... .....
WASHER, 3/8" {(12.8190} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) . . . ... ........

GASKEY, OfL FILTER COVER ADAPTOR
GASKET {MOUNTING ADAPTOR) {4.2350} .....
GASKET.B,BYE3 . ...\t er e
GASKET.8VE53 {MOUNTING ADAPTOR)

F3027) - oo e
GASKET, OiL FILTER COVER
GASKET.3-5344.2300) ... .. .o,

SPRING, QI FILTER
SPRING,3.4-53.6VB3 .. ... ... ... ... ...

HETAINER, CIL FILTER SPRING
RETAINER.3.4-53.8VB3 . .. ... . ... ...... ..
NUT, S/8"-18 41291200 .. ..., ... ... ..
GASKET, QI FILTER COVER NUT

GASKET, RETAINER 3.4-53.6VE3 ... ... ... . ..

GASKET,3.4-836VE3 .. .. ... ... ..... ...
WASHER (1.8182) ... . ... .. ... ... .. ..

FEH. 1881 PAGE

13 OF

>
mhhh

4 2000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

b b

AR

AR




DETRO!T DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A OiL FILTER

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 3/zlal21a/2]412|4 52
s{ai1i4 ais{ajgsialois
0 7 2
4.2350 - GASKET, OiL FILTER ADAPTOH
3A 5121205 GASKET,3,453 ... i, 1 tE 1
3A 5128039 GASKETBVER ... it 1
B13754% GASKETB.8VE 3 . ... . i iinn e 1
5128439 GASKET.8VE3 (4.2440) .. ... .. ... oo, 1
5571024 GASKET.4-53,BVB3 {42300}, . .............. 1
42430 - STUD, OJl. FILTER CENTER
5116427 STUDLZB3 .ttt e 1 B
3A 5120740 STUDABIBVYES ... ot 1
4.2440 - BRACKEY, OiL FILTER MOUNTING
5137753 BRACKET.BVEI .. .. e, 1
51379686 BRACKET, 3,453 ... 0 i, 1 1
5130207 BRACKETBYE3 ...ttt e, 1
5124849 SPACER BVS3,25/64"1.D0.X3/4"0.D.X.
TE (FA538) . 2
5140645 SPACER,BVE3, 17/327°X1.006"X.84"
FBB1) oo e 1
179824 ROLT, B/16°-18X1 3/4” (12,9001} _ ... ... .. .. 1
179839 BOLY, 3/8% 16X 1" (129001} ... ...ovvn. 3
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/47 {12900 ... ......... 3
5157244 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/47 {4.4180) .. .. ......... 1
179886  * BOLT, 1/2°.13X1 5/8" {12.8001} ..... ... ... 1
186631 * BOLT, 1/27-13X2 174" (3128004} ... ......... 1
179883 £ BOLT, 1/2-13X37 (12.800% ... ....... ... 2
120393 WASHER, 5/15" {12,880} .. ... .......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16° (12.8200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200}, ... .. ... ..... AR| AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1727 (12.9200} . ........ ..., AR
* USE WHEN MARINE GEAR IS
SPECIFIED.
3 USE WHEN NO MARINE GEAR IS
SPECIFIED,
4.248% . VALVE, O FILTER BYPASS
A VALVE KIT iINCLUDES ITEMS N 4.2485,
5.2486, AND 4.2488.
3A 5133431 VALVE ... U 1 1 1
5198303 VALVE KIT .ot e e 1 1 1
4.2486 - SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A 5134477 SPRING ... e 1 1 1

JAN, 1883 PAGE 14 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROQIT DIESEL

4.2000A OIL FILTER

..................... TYPES (. e

PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
PG L ONUMBER (Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3jz2ijai2laj21at2|412:15|2
91411 4 4{6j4{8|410]|5
0 4 7 2 2

4.2488 - PLUG, Ol FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A 5134456 RETAINER ... ... . o i i 1 1
3A 160221 SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
(128026} ....... ... ... .. 1 1 1
4.2497 - TUBE, LOW 0OiL PRESSURE SWITCH
5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE{12.8550} . ....... .. ... . 1 1

JAN., 1883 PAGE 18 OF  4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETRO!T

PART

FIG L NUMBER |

7.

In

4.2240

5137659

5125025
5134352

5134393

5136237
5136524
$19870C
5573162
5576213
127849
5118214
5111798
186282
181370
103341
163321
117049

4. 2250
5574978
5873014

42270 -

5187412
5143064

BCt{&ESEL
4.2000A QiL FILTER

- FLTER ASSY., OiL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.

@ FILTER ASSY..6,8V53 PAGE C1)
BUATEB3Y . .ot
FILTER ASSY.3,4-53 (PAGE AT} ... ..........
= FILTER ASSY. (5 100800} {PAGE C1}
PAGE B} . .t
« FILTER ASSY.2-53 {5100757) (PAGE C1)
(PAGE BY) . oo
& FILTER ASSY.3.53 (PAGE 811 (4.2008) ... ... ..
FILTFR ASSY.8VB3 (PAGECY} ..............
= FILTER ASSY,3-53 (5100788 PFAGE C1) .. .. ..
% DECAL (8.2280) .. .ot
% DECAL (A.2ZB0F .o\ oo e
* ELBOW, 1/2°.90 DEG. STREET (12.9580} .. .. ..
* PLUG, 172" PIRE {12.95501 . . ..............
PLUG, 19 PIPE{12.9550) . .. ... ..
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/8” (12.9000) ... .. ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4* {12.8001} .. ... .. ...
WASHER, 378" (12.9990) . ... .. ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200 . .. ...........
NUT, 378724 {12.8120) .. ...\ ovrrennnn..
@ NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. IN PARENTHESES PLUS (2)
128003 AND {2} 5111798,
= NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. IN PARENTHESES.
+ ASSY. NOT SERVICED; USE
COMPONENTS.
* ASSEMBLE IN CYLINDER BLOCK.
% OBSCLETE.

- ELEMENT, QL FILTER

ELEMENT 3.53 (6"} {AC TYPE PF147)
(INCLUDES GASKET IN 42360} .. .. ... ...

ELEMENT 4-B36VE3 .. .. .. ... . ... L.

SPACER, OlL FILTER

SPACERABI{T.4G3y. .. ... ... .. ... ...,
SPACER.3-5344.2290y ... ....... ... ..., ...

FEB. 1881 PAGE

AR

16 OF

E-

AR

4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DEYROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A O FILTER

..................... TYPES oo
PART 2 2 2 3
CFIG . NUMBER .. L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... . ... 5{216 7 7i2]8|2]0
slsiojeial7|9ls8 a8
4 1
4.2280 - SHELL. OIL FILTER
5574906 SHELL,3-63 NCLUDES PLUG) .. ... ... ...... 1
3A 5574008 SHELL.3,4-53,6V53 NCLUDES PLUG) ........ 1 1
5570480 PLUG 12.3050) ..\ttt 1 1 1
4.2290 . COVER, OIL FILTER
3A 5134311 ADAPTOR,3-53,6V53{COVER) .. ... .ot 1
B147684  ADAPTORZ.A-B3,6VET ... .overnnnnnnn. 1
5134908 # ADAPTORS353 ..t vt 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018} ... ... ... .0, 1 2
3A 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° {12.9001) . ... ........ 4
179844 BOLT, 3/87-16X 1 5/8" {12.900%1) .. .......... 4
103341 WASHER, 3/B° (12.9180) ...\ 0riirieennnans 4
3A 103321 { OCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200} . .. ........... 4 4
# NOT SERVICED: USE 5100818
ADAPTOR AND 6573711 GASKET.
4.2291 - ADAPTOR, OiL FILTER COVER
5134304  ADAPTOR,8,8V53 (TO BLOCK)
(BTRAIGHTY{4.3025}. .. ... oo, 1
5134302  ADAPTOR.5,8V53 (TC BLOCK) (90 DEG.)
(22400 .. 1 1
5139178  ADAPTOR4-83 (MOUNTING} .. .............. 1
B1223B8 & SPACER, (SD-157) « oot oot 1
5147341 SPACER {4.2290) . 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE{12.9580} . ... .. ... ........ 1
138242 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (129009} .. ............. 1
186628 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/2° (12.8001} . ... ... .. ... 3 414
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X$ 7/87 (12.8001} ... .. .. ... .. 4
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (128180} .. .. ... o, 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200} .. ... ........ AR AR| AR} AR
+ OBSOLETE,
4.2293 . GASKET, Ol FILTER ADAPTOR TO OiL
COOLER ADAPTOR
5121208 GASKET IMOUNTING ADAPTOR) (423601 ... .. 1 111
5108828 GASKET,6.8V53 .. . .o 1
5133263 GASKET,6V53 {MOUNTING ADAFTOR)
(A.3027) .o 1
4.2310 . SPRING. OiL FILTER
3A 5187308 SPRING,3,4B3,6V53 ... ... ..., 1 1 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE 17 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DPETRO!IT DIESEL
A4.2000A OiL FILTER

................... TYPES ... e
PART 2 2 2 2 3
LFIG O ONUMBER L oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 512161217 7121812:0
gis510]6i{4|7({9;8 816
- B8 4 1
4.2315 - RETAINER, Oil FILTER SPRING
3A 5187309 RETAINER3,4B36VE3 .. .................. 1 1 1
3A 122366 NUT, 8/8°18 (129120} .. ... ... ... ..... 1 1 1
4.2330 - GASKET, Ol FILTER COVER NUT
3A 5187310 GASKET, RETAINER .................... ... 1 1 1
3A 6437298 GASKEY,3,4.538VvE3 ... .. ... .. ...... ..., 3 1 §
3A 5154538 WASHER{1.B182} ., .. ... ... ... . ... .... 1 H 1
4.2350 - GASKET, Ol FILTER ADAPTOR
3a 5121205 GASKEYT, 3,483 .. ... ... ... oo 3
§137549 GASKET,B.BVEB3 . ... . ... . . i 1 1
5128439 GASKETBVB3(4.2440) .. ........ ... .. ... 1
5571024 GASKET,4-53,6VvB3(4.2300)................ 1 1
4.2410 - STUD, OH. FILYER CENTER
5116427 STUR3E3 .. e e 1
3A 5120740 STUDAB3IBVER ... ... i 1 1
4.2440 . BRACKET, Ol FILTER MOUNTING
5137965 BRACKET.3 483 ... ... ... ... ivvvuiunnn. 1
5140034 * BRACKET.3.B3 .. ... ... .. . iininiivinan.. 1
5137739 BRACKETBVEI ... ....... .. ... ... c.ou.nn H 1
5160629 SPACER, 13/32"X7/32" {42270} . ... ... ... .. 1
5173144 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4°X1 13/16°
(4.8040) .. ... e i 2 2
181342 BOLY, B/16%-24X1 3/8" {12.800%) .. .. ... .... 1
179839 BOLY, 3/87-16X17 {12.8009) ............... 3
188619 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/8" (128001} .. .......... P 2 2
215810 BOLY, 3/8"-16X6 3/4” (12,8001} ............ i 3
186318 BOLY, 3/8"24X5 14" {12900 ... ......... 1
186658 BOLT, 3/8"-24X8 1/2° (128001} . ........... 1
120383 WASHER, 6/96" (128180} ................. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {129180) .. ... ............ 2
120394 WASHER, 13/32" (128180} . ............... 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16 129200} ......... ... AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200}. ... ... e AR AR AR
114493 NUT, 8/16°.24 {12.8120) ....... ... ... ... 1
* OBSOLETE
4.2488 - VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS
A VALVE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2485,
4.2486, AND 4.2488.
3a 5133431 VALVE . . e 1 1 111 1
JAN., 1883 PAGE 18 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



s 3 MPC ENGI!INES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A  Oit FILTER

..................... TYPES ... ey
PART 2 2 2 2 3
CFIG L NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... siz2igi2]lrizi7|l2i8l2;0
B8l|B|O|{61417|9iB8i8{95]86
L 8 5 4
4.2485 . VALVE, QiL FILTER 8Y.PASS (CONTD)
B198303  VALVEXIT ... i 1 1 1fti141
4.2486 - SPRING, OIL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
34 5134477 SPRING o\ttt e 1 1 IREERE
4.2488 - PLUG, OIL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
3A 5134456 BETAINER . .. vttt et vase e s 1 1 11}t
3A 450865 .+ # SCREW, #12.24X3/4" RD. HD.
TI2.9085) ..ottt 1 1 1113t
3A 160221  * SCREW, #12.24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
(128065) .. isveennnnn. s 1 1 EEAERERE
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
# NOT SERVICED, USE 160221,
4.2495 . BRACKEY, Dil, PRESSURE SWITCH
5188572 BRACKET ASSY.BYB3 .. ... . ..o, 1
272473 BOLT, 3/8"-18X3 7/8° {12.9001) . ........... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (129190} ... .. ... vvennns i
4.2497 - TUBE, LOW OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5142710  TUBE ASSY.6VSE3 (DEV. L. 10107 ... ....... 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{Z4015) . ... ... ovvnn... 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE S0 DEG.
(12.9480F ... e 1
FEB., 1981 PAGE 1% OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



3A
3A

BETROIY

4.2240

5147683
5134382
51050568
5134393
51050756
5107009
5100800
5100757
5134408
5104201
5673162
6576213
5106050
5111798
178839
186619
186622
186628
108608
2418964
103341
103321
123221

4.2250
5674978
BE73014

4.2291

5134304
5104771
5108821
5121182
138242

186622
186628
103321
103341

DIESEL
4.2000A Ol FHILTER

- FILTER ASSY, Ot

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.

FILTER ASSY, BVE3PAGECT) ... ..., ... ...
+ FILTER ASSY. 4-53(51008001 (PAGE BT} ......
* FILTER ASSY JEB3PAGEAY ... ... ... ...,
+ FILYER ASSY. 3-83(510078 7 {(PAGE B} ... ...
* FILTER ASSY 3-B3{PAGEAYY . ... ... ... ...
FILTER ASSY, 6VE3 (PAGECY) ... ... .......
Fi.TER ABSY, 4-53, 6, BVBI{PAGECT) .. .. ...
FILTER ASSY., 2, 3-B3{PAGECY ... ........
3 FLTER ASSY, 483 {PAGECY) ... ...........
FILTER ASSY, 483 (PAGECT} ..............
BDECALIS22BOY .. ... . s
% DECAL {42280} ... ... ... ... . ... ... ...
% DECAL {PORTUGUESE}. ... ... ... .. .. ...
PLUG, " PIPE(12.9550) . .......... . .. .....
BOLY, 3/8"16 X $7 (129001 ..............
BOLT, 3/8"16X1 /8" {128001} . ...........
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/47 (129001 . ...........
BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/72" {128001} ..........
BOLT. 3/8"-18 X 2 1/8" {12.9001} ... .....
BOLY, 3/8"16XB" {128001} ...............
WASHER, 3/8" (1291807 ........... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{129200). . ............
NUT, 3/8™16 {12.9120) . ................ ..
+ NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ASSY. iN PARENTHESES.
% OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5104415
ADAPTOR, 8921708 GASKET AND
25011108 FHLYER $LEMENT.
3 NOY SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ONE {1} EACH OF 5104418, 8821708
AND 26010488,

- ELEMENT, Ol FILTER

ELEMENT,3-53 (8"} (AC TYPE PF-147%
{INCLUDES GASKET IN 4.2300} ...........

ELEMENT, 4V53 (97} {AC TYPE PF-132} .
ENCLUDES GASKET IN 4.2300) ...........

- ADAPTOH. CIL FILTER COVER

ADAPTOR, 6VB3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
ARAPTOR, 8VB3 ... ... ... ... ...........
ADAPTOR, 4,6, 8V-53 ... ... ... ............
PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.401B} . ... ... .. ..., ...,
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1" SOCKET HEAD

129027 e e
BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" {12.8001) ..........
BOLY, 3/8716 X 1 1/2 (12,9001 ..........
WASHER, 3/8” (128200} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8180}. ... ..........

JAN., 1983 PAGE

3 3 3
1{313{3:13
31111138
4] 12
]
1
1
1
1
3
%
t]
4
4
414 2
2
44 444
4didatalaja

20 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-

- T 52 ]

ENGINES

31513156
5 &
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
414
414
41414
1
1
1
4
3
3 4
4




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
4.2000A Ol FILTER
..................... TYPES .. v v v
PART 3 3 a 3 3 3
CFIG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 1/3|3]ajasla|als|sl3zis|3|86
3111113 3|5814]10|5]3|86S5
4 2 7 8 1 4
4.2293 - GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR TO OiL
COOLER ADAPTOR
B133263  GASKET(4.3027). ... . iiiiiainarannans 1 1
5106828 GASKET . . ottt e 1
4.2350 . GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR
5121205 GASKET, 3, 453 .0, NEREEERE! N ERERE
5104868 GASKEY, VB3 .. 1
4.2440 . BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING
51035586 BRACKET, 8VB3 .. .t 1
5107020 BRACKET, BVB3 ... ..ot iieiaanns 1
5160629 SPACER, 13/32°X7/32" (42270} .. .......... 2
9425364 BOLY, 3/8°-24X4 1/2" {12.8001) .. .......... 2
214054 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 1/47 {$2.900%) .. .. .. ... .. 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16 (12,9180} .. ............... 4
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120) + o oovvennniennn. 2
4.2485 - VALVE, Oil. FILTER BYPASS
A VALVE KiT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2485,
4.2486 AND 4.2488.
5133431 VALVE, 3-B3 .. ovvveeitt et n e 11 1
5198303 VALVE KIT, 3853 .. i R 1
4.2486 . SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
5134477 SPRING, 353 .. 0ttt 111 1
4.2488 - PLUG, OIl. FILTER BYPASS VALVE
5134456 RETAINER, 353 ..ot 11 1
160221 SCREW, #12-24 X 1/27 {12.9025} .. ........ 11 1

JAN., 1883 PAGE

21 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




